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SYLBOLS 

The following standard symbols are used 
in Statistics Canada publications: 

figures not available. 

figures not appropriate or not applica-
ble. 

- nil or zero. 

-- amount too small to be expressed. 

P preliminary figures. 

r revised figures. 

x confidential to meet secrecy require- 
ments of the Statistics Act. 

s I (;NLS CONVI:NTIONNELS 

Les signes conventionnels suivants sont em-
ployés uniformétnent dans les publications de Sta-
tistique Canada: 

nombres indisponibles. 

n'ayant pas lieu de figurer. 

- nant ou zero. 

-- nombres infim 

P nombres provisir 

r nonibres rectifiés. 

x confidentiel en vertu des dispositions de 
la Loi sur la statistique relatives au 
secret. 

Components may not add to totals due 
	

Les chiffres ayant été arrondis, les totaux 
to rounding. 	 ne correspondent pas toujours. 
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1 NTRODUCTION 

Cette publication présente les résultats de 
l'enqute annuelle de 1976 sur l'hébergement des 
voyageurs au Canada. Celle-ci prend en compte lea 
dtablissements appartenamt aux categories 881, 
h6tels (y compris h6tels de villégiature), motels, 
inaisons do chambres pour touristes, camps et ca-
bines de touristes, et 884, terrains de camping et 
parcs de roulottes et camps de chasse et de p&he, 
de la Classification des activités économiques 
(CAE). Ces deux categories englobent toutes lea 
entreprises qui offrent un endroit pour dormir, 
qu'il s'agisse de chambres, de cabines, de chalets 
ou d'emplacements pour tentes ou roulottes pour lea 
visiteurs. Ces entreprises peuvent ou non servir 
des repas ou des boissons alcoolisées ou offrir des 
divert issements. 

La publication comprend six sections. La 
premire offre un résumé des principales statisti-
ques pour les six genres de commerce mentionnés 
ci-dessus. Lea sections 2 et 6 présentent des eta-
tistiques distinctes pour chaque genre de commerce. 

Le programme actuel, mis en oeuvre en 1970, 
est demeuré inchangé jusqu'en 1976; on a alors ap-
porte deux changements: modification des défini-
tions des types d'hébergement de voyageurs et re-
cours a un questionnaire encore plus bref afin 
d'alléger le fardeau des petits exploitants. Les 
consequences de ces modifications sont exposécs 
dans lee secteurs "Definitions et classification", 
"Questionnaires" et "Champ d'observation". 

Definitions et classification 

Avant 1976, étaient exclues de l'enqute les 
entreprises qui déclaraient pour la location de 
chambres des recettes inférieures a 1 7 de leurs 
ventes de boissons alcoolisées, ou dont les ventes 
de marchandises excddaient los deux tiers do leurs 
recettes totales, ou dont les recettes au titre de 
la location de chambres provenaient surtout de 
clients permanents. Ces restrictions ayant dté 
supprimées pour l'enqute de 1976, ces entreprises 
ont donc été prises en compte. 

report presents the results or Lilu 

I P' enrual survey of traveller accommodation 
operotions in Canada. The survey covers es-
tablishments belonging to Standard Industrial 
Classification codes (SIC) 881, hotels (in- 
cluding resort hotels), motels, tourist homes, 
tourist courts and cabins, and 884, camping 
grounds and trailer parks and hunting and 
fishing camps. The two classifications in-
cluded all businesses which provide sleeping 
facilities in the form of rooms, cabins, cot-
tages and/or tent or trailer spaces for 
guests. Other services such as the serving 
of meals, alcohol beverages and entertainment 
may or may not be offered. 

The report is divided into six sections. 
Section 1 summarizes the principal statistics 
for all of the kinds of businesses mentioned 
above. Sections 2 to 6 present data relating 
to each kind of business. 

The present program, which was intro-
duced in 1970, remained unchanged until the 
1976 program, when two modifications were 
introduced. The traveller accommodation 
definitions were modified and a shortened 
t'veller accommodation questionnaire was 
introduced in an effort to reduce the response 
Pirden for the smaller operators. The effects 

these modifications are described in detail 
in the sections entitled "Definitions and 
Classification", "Questionnaires" and 
"Coverage". 

Definitions and Classification 

Prior to 1976, those businesses which 
reported room receipts which were less than 
1% of alcohol sales, or merchandise sales 
greater than two third of total receipts, or 
room receipts primarily from permanent guests, 
were excluded from the traveller accommodation 
survey. These restrictions were removed for 
the 1976 survey and such businesses are now 
included. 

Def initions 

The 1976 definitions used to classify 
traveller accommodation locations are as 
follows: 

Hotels 

Full-year licensed - Includes estab-
lishments operating six or more hotel and/or 
hotel-motel-type rooms, and for at least ten 
or more months during the year.  

nisfq,,iti- 

Voici los definitions de 1976 qui ont servi 
a classer los établissements d'hébergenent do voya-
geurs: 

H3tels 

Ouverts toutS l'ann€e et détenant une li-
cence 	tablissements offrant au moms six cham- 
bres du genre hôtel ou h6tel-motel durant dlx mols 
ou plus par année. 
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Full-year non-licensed - The same as 
"Full-year licensed" above except they are 
not licensed to serve alcoholic beverages. 

Outfitters - Commercial establishments 
generally located in remote areas where fish 
and game are available. Such establishments 
offer accommodation in lodges, cabins and/or 
campsites and provide essential facilities 
and services of boat rental, equipment rental, 
supplies and provisions and guides. 

Ouverts toute l'année et ne dtenant oas de 
licence - Mines critres que pour les htels ou-
verts toute l'année et détenant une licence, sauf 
qu'ils ne sont pas autorisés a vendre des boissons 
alcoolisées. 

Saisonniers détenant une licence - Mmes 
critares que pour les h6tels ouverts toute l'année 
et détenant une licence, sauf qu'ils sont exploités 
durant moms de dix mois par année. 

Saisonniers ne détenant pas de licence 
Manes critres que pour les h6tels ouverts toute 
l'année et détenant une licence, sauf qu'ils sont 
exploités durant moms de dix mois par année et ne 
sont pas autorisés a vendre des boissons alcooli-
sees. 

Motels 

Ouverts toute l'anriêe - Etablissements of-
frant au moms trois chambres genre motel et moms 
de six chambres genre h6tels au hotel-motel durant 
dix mois ou plus par année. 

Saisonniers - MOmes critres que pour les mo-
tels ouverts toute l'annêe, sauf que ces établisse-
ments sont exploités durant moms de dix mois par 
année. 

Camps de touristes et cabines - tablisse-
ments commerciaux ayant au moms trois unites d'h-
bergement, dont la majorité sont des cabines ou d 
chalets, mais qui ont moms de six chambres du 
genre hOtel ou hOtel-motel ou trois chambres du 
genre motel, exploités toute l'année et dont le 
nombre total d'unités est égal ou supérieur au 
tiers du nombre d'emplacements disponibles pour 
tentes ou roulottes. Les camps de vacances et les 
camps de chasse et pache qui ne répondent pas a la 
definition de pourvoyeurs en chasse et pOche font 
partie de ce groupe. 

Maisons pour touristes - Ii s'agit, en géné-
ral, d'une residence transformée en maison de than-
bres et qui possade au moms trois chanbres, du 
genre hOtel, disponibles pour des clients de pas-
sage pour un bref séjour, soit a la journée ou a 
la semaine. Les établissements qui remplissent 
ces conditions, mais qui sont exploités moms de 
dix inois par année et qui ont plus de chalets et 
de cabines que de chambres du genre hOtel, sont 
classes dams la catégorie "Camps de touristes et 
cabines"; ceux qui déclarent fournir des emplace-
ments pour tentes et roulottes dont le nombre par 
rapport au nombre de chambres du genre hOtel dé-
passe trois contre un sont classes connie "Terrains 
de camping pour tentes et roulottes". 

Pourvpyeurs en chasse et pOche - Etablisse-
ments commerciaux généralement situés dans des rO-
gions isolées oil ii y a du Poisson et du gibier. 
Ces établissements off rent les moyens d'hObergement 
suivants: residences, cabines et (ou) terrains de 
camping et fournissent les installations et servi-
ces essentiels: location de bateaux et de materiel, 
fournitures et provisions et service de guides. 

Seasonal licensed - The same as "Full-
year licensed" except they operate for less 
than ten months during the year. 

Seasonal non-licensed - The same as 
"Full-year licensed" above except they oper-
ate for less than ten months during the year, 
and are not licensed to serve alcoholic 
beverages. 

Motels 

Full-year - Includes establishments 
operating three or more motel-type rooms and 
less than six hotel and/or hotel-motel-type 
rooms, and for at least ten or more months 
during the year. 

Seasonal - The same as "Full-year" 
above except these establishments operate for 
less than ten months during the year. 

Tourist courts and cabins - Commercial 
establishments with three or more accoimuoda-
tion units, the majority of which are cabins 
or cottages but which have less than six 
hotel and/or hotel-motel-type rooms or three 
motel-type rooms operated on a full-year basis 
and where the total number of units is equal 
to or greater than one third of the number of 
tent and trailer spaces available. Recre-
ational vacation camps and hunting and fishing 
camps failing to meet the outfitter definition 
are included in this classification. 

Tourist homes - Usually a converted 
private dwelling having at least three hotel-
type rooms available for rental to transient 
guests on a daily or weekly basis. Those 
establishments which meet the above qualif i-
rations but operate less than ten months of 
the year and have more cottages and cabins 
than hotel-type rooms are classified as "Tour-
ist courts and cabins"; those reporting tent 
and trailer spaces which outnumber hotel-type 
rooms by more than three to one are classified 
to "Tent and trailer campgrounds". 



-7-- 

Tent and trailer campgrounds - Commer-
cial establishments offering accommodation 
services in the form of tent and trailer 
spaces and having at least ten spaces avail-
able, where there are less than six hotel 
and/or hotel-motel-type rooms or three motel-
type rooms and where the tent and trailer 
spaces outnumber other types or accommodation 
units by more than three to one. Private and 
government (municipal, provincial and federal) 
operated campgrounds are included. 

Terrains de camping pour tentes et roulot-
tea - Etablissements comnierciaux offrant des servi-
ces d'hébergement pour tentes et roulottes sous 
forme d'au moms dix emplacements disponibles, là 
oi ii y a moms de six chambres du genre h6tel ou 
h6tel-motel ou trois chambres du genre motel et là 
oi les emplacements pour tentes et roulottes dd-
passent en nombre les autres genre d'unitês dhê-
bergement par plus de trois contre un. On tient 
compte ici des terrains de camping privés et pu-
blics (municipalités, provinces et gouvernement 
fédéral). 

Questionnaires 

The traveller accommodation question-
naires were originally developed in 1970 in 
co-operation with federal and provincial 
government agencies, trade associations and 
accommodation operators using as our guide 
the manual entitled "Uniform System of 
Accounts for Hotels". 

The three questionnaires used to survey 
the universe, prior to 1976, included: 

1. The "L" questionnaire which was sent to 
approximately 500 hotels having 76 or more 
looms requesting departmental revenues and 
expenses, room rates, administrative and 
ther operating expenses, convention data 

as well as selected descriptive information 
regarding alcohol, food, recreation and 
other service facilities. 

2. The "S" questionnaire which was mailed to 
all other businesses except those receiv-
ing the "L" questionnaire and campgrounds. 
The nature of data collected included 
sources of revenue, room rates, selected 
expenses, convention data as well as the 
descriptive information described above. 

3. The campground questionnaire which was 
sent to campground operations requesting 
sources of revenue, tent and trailer space, 
rental rates, employment and salaries and 
wages. 

In addition to using the three question-
naires described above, a shortened version 
of the "S" form was introduced in 1976 for 
all hotels having less than 50 rooms as well 
as all tourist courts and cabins, tourist 
homes, hunting and fishing camps. The ques-
tionnaire content was limited to sources of 
revenue, employment, salaries and wages and 
selected descriptive items. While the change 
has reduced the response burden for about 
867. of the mail-out universe, it has still 
allowed the publication requirements as per 
previous years to be satisfied. The change 
does, however, limit the survey's capability 

Quest ionnaires 

Les questionnaires sur l'hébergement des 
voyageurs ont d'abord dtê mis au point en 1970 en 
collaboration avec des organismes fédéraux et pro-
vinciaux, des associations commerciales et des ex-
ploitants de services d'hëbergement, a partir du 
manuel intituld Uniform System of Accounts for Ho-
tels. 

Avant 1976, les trois questionnaires utilisés 
pour enquter sur 	qul nous intéresse 
étaient les suivants 

1. Le questionnaire long était envoyé a quelque 
500 h6tels comptant au moths 76 chambres pour 
demander les recettes et les dépenses par ser-
vice, les tarifs des chambres, les ddpenses 
d'administration et d'exploitation, les données 
Sur les congràs ainsi que certains renseigne-
ments descriptifs sur les debits de boissons, 
les restaurants, les installations de loisirs et 
autres services. 

2. Le questionnaire abrégé était envoyé a toutes 
lea entreprises qui ne recevaient pas le ques-
tionnaire long et les terrains de camping; les 
questions portaient sur la provenance des re-
cettes, les tarifs des chambres, certaines dé-
penses, les congrès, en plus de demander les 
renseignements descriptifs mentionnds plus haut. 

3. Le questionnaire sur les terrains de camping 
était envoyé aux exploitants de ces terrains 
pour demander la provenance des recettes, les 
sites réservés aux tentes et aux roulottes, 
les tarifs de location, le nombre d'employês 
ainsi que les traitements et salaires. 

Une version plus courte du questionnaire 
abrdgé a dté ajoutée en 1976 a ces trois question-
naires pour tous les hétels cotnptant moms de 50 
chambres ainsi que pour tous lea exploitants de 
camps et cabines de touristes, de maisons de cham-
bres pour touristes et de camps de chasse et de 
péche. Ce questionnaire porte uniquement sur la 
provenance des recettes, le nombre d'employés, les 
traitements et salaires et sur certaines données 
descriptives. Méme si ce ehangement a réduit le 
fardeau de la réponse pour 86 % des enquétës, ii a 
quand m&ne permis de satisfaire aux exigences de la 
publication come par its annëes précédentes. En 
revanche, l'enquéte eat moms susceptible que par 
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le passé de fournir des données spdciales sur les 
dépenses et la nature des services et des installa-
tions offerts par les entreprises d'hébergement des 
voyageurs, que nous demandaient souvent les utili-
sateurs de l'extérieur. 

Champ d'observation 

En tout, 17,908 entreprises exploitécs au 
Canada répondaient aux definitions des types d'hé-
bergement de voyageurs donoCes plus haut et consti-
tuaient notre univers de 1976. Le champ d'observa-
tion de 1976 n'est pas identique A celui des années 
précédentes en raison de la difference des défini-
tions. Un tableau place a la fin de cette section 
rend les donnCes publides em 1975 comparables 
celles de cc bulletin-ci. 

Les guides touristiques provinciaux consti-
tuent les principales sources pour la tenue a jour 
de notre liste d'adresses, et nous recevons l'en-
tière collaboration des provinces. Toutefois, 
comine certaines entreprises s'enregistrent trop 
tard, ne répondent pas aux normes provinciales, ou 
sont trop petites pour etre prises en compte, le 
champ d'observation peut ne pas tre tout A fait 
exhaustif dans certaines provinces. 

Met hodo log ie 

L'expddition des questionnaires a toutes le 
entreprises identifiées s'est faite en deux étapf - 
En février 1977, un questionnaire a été envoyé i 
tous les exploitants a longueur d'annde et aux cx-
ploitants saisonniers qui avaient indiqué les an-
nées précédentes qu'ils prdfáraient recevoir leur 
questionnaire au debut de l'annde. Le deuxiame 
envoi, en mai, concernait tous les autres exploi-
tants saisonniers. 

Les questionnaires remplis ont été vériflés 
du point de vue de l'exactitude et de la compatibi-
litd d'apras des specifications de contrôle pré-
dtablies. Ceux qui me satisfaisaient pas a ces 
specifications ont été vérifiés par correspondance 
ou par téléphone. 

Deux questionnaires de rappel au plus ont été 
envoyés aux retardataires; apras cela, les bureaux 
régionaux ont recueilli des données auprs d'un 
échantillon de ceux qui ne répondaient toujours 
pas. 

to provide outside users with special study 
data relating to expenses and the nature of 
services and facilities offered by traveller 
accommodation businesses which have been 
requested frequently in the past. 

Coverage 

A total of 17,908 businesses in Canada 
satisfied the traveller accommodation defi-
nitions detailed above and constituted the 
universe of 1976. Coverage between 1976 and 
previous years is not identical owing to the 
difference in definitions used. A table 
appearing at the end of this section revises 
1975 published data making it comparable to 
data published in this report. 

The major sources for maintaining 
current mailing lists are the Provincial 
Tourist Guides and full co-operation is re-
ceived from all the provinces. However, 
because some businesses are too late in re-
gistering or do not meet provincial accommo-
dation standards or are too small to be in-
cluded, coverage for some provinces may be 
slightly incomplete. 

Methodology 

Questionnaires were mailed to all iden-
tified businesses in two stages. The first 
mailout was in February 1977 and covered all 
full-year operators as well as those seasonal 
operators who indicated in previous years that 
they preferred to receive their questionnaires 
at the beginning of the year. The second 
mailout took place in May and included all 
other seasonal operators. 

Completed questionnaires were checked 
for accuracy and consistency based on pre-
established edit specifications. Reports 
which failed to meet these edit specifications 
were validated either by correspondence or 
by telephone. 

A maximum of two mail follow-up requests 
was sent to non-respondents after which 
regional offices collected data from a sample 
of those that failed to reply. 

Response Rates 

Completed returns which satisfied the 
edit specifications were received from 14,991 
business locations representing 83.7% of the 
total universe of 17,908. Total receipts 
reported by these businesses amounted to $2.8 

11 icn or Of) 	of t 1he total nthl i shed f i- 

Taux de réponse 

Des declarations reinplies qui satisfaisaient 
aux specifications du contr6le ont été reçues de 
14,991 dtablissements représentant 83.7 % de l'uni-
vers de 17,908. Ces établissements ont déclaré des 
recettes tot,.l 	12 fi.0 oi I Iijrd-, 	it 90.4 	It 
total puhli 
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!ata Quality 

The quality of the published data is 
i:irgely dependent on the accuracy of the 
knformation reported by the respondents. 
Automatic checks were programmed to compare 
1976 data with that of previous years and all 
large variations were verified with the 
respondent by correspondence or telephone. 

Receipts amounting to 9.6% of the total 
revenue of $2.8 billion were estimated for 
the 2,919 non-respondents in order to bring 
published revenue totals to the universe 
level. For the 1978 survey year, it is plan-
ned to develop techniques to measure to what 
extent non-response affects the accuracy of 
the data. 

Qualit6 des données 

La qualitd des données publides depend large-
bent de l'exactitude de l'information fournie par 
les rdpondants. Des contrôles automatiques dtaient 
programmes pour comparer les donndes de 1976 a 
celles des années précddentes, et toute difference 
notable a dté vërifiêe par lettre ou par téléphone 
auprs du répondant. 

Des recettes atteignant 9.6 % des recettes 
totales de $2.8 milliards ont été estimées pour les 
2,919 non-répondants, afin de faire correspondre 
les totaux publiés é l'univers. Pour l'enqute de 
1978, on prévoit élaborer des techniques qui mesu-
reront l'incidence de La non-réponse sur la préci-
sion des données. 
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Number of Locations and Total Receipts for Major Accommodation Groups, by Province, 107 

Nombre de lieux d'hebergement et recettes totales des principaux groupes de moyen 
d'hebergement, par province, 1975 

Hotels 	Tourist homes 
Province 	Total 	- 	- 	Motels 

HBtels 	Maisons de touristes 

No. $'OOO No. $'OOO No. $'OOO No. $000 

nbre nbre nbre nbre 

Canada 	......................... 17,452 2,659,737 5,249 2,155,264 399 3,665 4,156 320,723 

Newfoundland - Terre-Neuve 256 39,406 81 28,777 30 x 38 7,581 

Prince Edward Island - Ile-du- 
336 12,003 23 5,632 108 x 59 3,935 

Nova Scotia - Nouvelle-Ecosse 560 58,784 97 40,156 55 x 161 14,840 

New Brunswick - Nouveau-Brunswick 496 44,829 72 24,237 21 x 172 16,963 

4,056 567,365 1,931 480,623 160 2,670 760 56,302 

Prince-Edouard 	...................... 

6,646 604,685 1,217 624,008 25 165 1,469 100,397 

Québec 	............................. 

617 160,729 276 143,145 - - 115 9,690 

876 143,931 470 121,980 - - 155 14,738 Saskatchewan ....................... 

998 342,532 479 301,935 - - 328 33,643 Alberta 	............................ 

British Columbia - Colombie-Britan- 
nique 	............................ 2,408 442,471 545 360,516 - - 867 58,810 

Ontario 	............................ 

Manitoba 	........................... 

Yukon 	.............................. 117 16,072 39 12,862 - - 21 

Northwest Territories - Territoires 
du Nord-Ouest .................... 86 15,974 19 11,393 - - 11 

Tourist courts and 
cabins (including recre- Tent and trailer 
ation vacation camps) Outfitters campgrounds 

Camps de touristes et Pourvoyeurs en Terrains de camping 
cabines (y compris chasse et pBche pour tentes et roulottes 

lea camps 	e vacances)  
No. $'OOO No. $'OOO No. $'OOO 

nbre nbre nbre 

2,628 43,701 1,940 52,825 3,080 83,559 Canada 	......................... 

Newfoundland - Terre-Neuve 18 1,541 44 717 45 x 

Prince Edward Island - Ile-du- 
Prince-Edouard 	................... 88 806 1 x 57 1,509 

Nova Scotia - Nouve1le-cosse 73 

. 

1,080 2 x 172 2,536 

New Brunswick - Nouveau-Brunswick 62 

.. 782 

744 45 x 124 2,335 

Québec 	............................ 1,187 427 6,851 675 19,552 

Ontario 	........................... 

.03 

22,136 1,007 28,810 1,146 29,169 

1,622 65 2,832 107 3,440 

710 107 4,737 88 1,766 

Alberta 	............................ 58 4,072 14 740 119 2,142 

Manitoba 	........................... 54 

British Columbia - Colombie-Britan- 

. 

Saskatchewan 	....................... 56 

329 9,294 190 4,577 477 9.27 nique 	............................ 

4 x 1 x 52 Yukon 	.............................. 

Northwest Territories - Territoires 
du 	Nord-Ouest 	.................... 1 x 37 3,011 18 

(1) Components will not add to totals because no provincial revenue distribution is available for federal csmpground 	- 
fait qu'une repartition provinciale du revenu des parcs nationaux n'est pas disponible, les totaux ne correspondent pus 
touj ours. 

I 



Summary 
	 Snmmair 

Le nombre total d'tablissements d'hêberge-
ment exploités au Canada en 1976 dtait de 17,908, 
ces établissements ont déclaré des recettes totales 
de $3,064.2 millions. Sur ces chiffres, un montant 
de $2,489.2 millions, soit 81.2 % correspondait aux 
établissements du secteur h6telier. Le groupe des 
motels représentait $369.0 millions soit 12.0 %. 
Le reste, soit 6.8 % ($206.0 millions) a été dé-
dare par tous les autres genres d'établissements, 
c'est-à-dire, les maisons pour touristes, les 
camps de touristes et cabines, les terrains de 
camping pour tentes et roulottes et les pour-
voyeurs en chasse et pche. 

Sur le total des recettes déclarées par le 
secteur h6telier, $994.8 millions (40.0 %) prove-
rtaient de la vente des boissons alcooliques, $740. 
millions (29.7 %) provenaient de la location de 
chambres, $583.5 millions (23.4 %) représentaient 
le prix des repas et $170.3 millions (6.9 %) pro-
venaient d'autres sources. (Le tableau 2 présente 
une repartition analogue pour les autres genres 
d ' hébergement.) 

Au niveau national, la vente de boissons al-
cooliques a été la principale source de recettes 
(34.9 %), suivie de la location de chambres 
(34.7 %), des répas (22.2 %), de la vente de mar-
chandises (4.3 %) et des autres recettes (3.9 %). 
(Voir le diagramme k la fin de cette section pour 
la repartition par province des sources de re- 
cettes.) 

La repartition provinciale des recettes, 
d'aprs leur source, prdsentée au tableau 4 In-
diquait une grande variation entre les provinces. 
La moyenne nationale des recettes provenant de la 
location de chambres représentait 34.7 % des re-
cettes totales. Les moyennes provinciales et ter-
ritoriales des recettes provenant de la location de 
chambres variaient de 20.4 % au Manitoba a 54.3 % 
dans 1'Ile-du-Prince4douard. Les ventes des 
bières, vms et spiritueux, exprimées en pourcen-
tage de l'ensemble des recettes totales, variaient 
de 9.3 % dans l'Ile-du-Prince-Edouard a 51.9 % en 
Saskatchewan. 

The total number of accommodation estab-
lishments operating in Canada during 1976 was 
17,908 with total revenues amounting to 
$3,064.2 million. Of this total $2,489.2 mil-
lion, or 81.2% was accounted for by establish-
ments classified to the hotel sector. The 
motel sector accounted for $369.0 million or 
12.0%. The remaining 6.8% ($206.0 million) 
was reported by all other types of accomnioda-
tion including tourist homes, tourist courts 
and cabins, tent and trailer campgrounds and 
outfitters. 

Of the total revenue reported by the 
hotel sector, $994.8 million (40.0%) came from 
the sale of alcoholic beverages, $740.5 mil-
lion (29.7%) from room rentals, $583.5 million 
(3.4%) from meals and $170.3 million (6.9%) 
from all other sources. (Similar distribu- 
ions for other types of accommodation are 

1. vailable in Table 2 of this section.) 

The sale of alcoholic beverages was the 
largest single source of revenue at the na-
tional level (34.9%), followed by room re-
ceipts (34.7%), meal receipts (22.2%), mer-
chandise sales (4.3%) and all other receipts 
at (3.9%). (See chart at end of this section 
for provincial distributions of source of 
revenue.) 

The provincial distribution of receipts 
by source, as presented in Table 4, showed 
considerable fluctuation between provinces. 
The national average for room receipts was 
34.7% of total revenue. Provincial and ter-
ritorial averages for room revenue ranged from 
20.4% in Manitoba to 54.3% in Prince Edward 
Island. Beer, wine and liquor sales expressed 
as a percentage of total receipts varied from 
9.3% in Prince Edward Island to 51.9% in 
Saskatchewan. 
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TABLE 1. Summary Statistics for Major Traveller Accommodation Groupo. 

TABLEAU 1. StatintiquO sommoire des principaux groupes de noyens d'h8bergement po 

Group 

Groupe 

Number of units 	 Paid employe 

Sombre dunités 	 Salaries 

	

I.ocations __________ ____________ ____________ __________ __________- 
Salaries 	Total 

- 	 and wages 	receipts 

	

Lieux 	
Tent and 	 - 	 - 

	

d'hdber- 	
Cabins and 	trailer 	 Tralte- 	Recettos 

	

gernent 	
Rooms 	cottages 	spares 	Full-rime 	Part-time 	nonEs et 	totales 

- 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 	salaires 

Chumbren 	Cabines et 	Enplucenentn 	A plein 	 romps 

chalets 	pour tentes 	tempn 	partiel 
CL toulottes 

No. - nbre 	 $'l'30 

All groups - Total - Tous len groopes 17,908 289,028 45,355 338,563 L14,592 46,419 848,558 3,064,211 

Hotels 	- 	HOtels 	.................................... 5,429 204,044 3,725 2,471 97,972 35,813 737,273 2,469,218 

Tourist 	iomes - liaisons 	de 	tourislev 	............... 386 2,668 6 4 90 tO! 593 3,663 

4.269 79.220 3.639 5.845 11.256 7.872 80,350 369.006 

1,012 

1,633 

220 

231 

Tourist courts and cabins (including recreation 
vacation camps) - Camps de touristes et cabinen 
(p compris los camps He vacances) ................ 2,500 

OuEf lIters - Pourvoyeurn en chanse cc pOche 	 1,993 

Tent and trailer campgrounds - Terrains do camping 
pour teutes cc roulottes: 

Private and municipal - Privds or municipaux 	 2,761 

Provincial - Frovinciaux ......................... 545 

Federal - Fédiraos ............................... 25 

20,673 8.401 1,140 

13,677 9,594 2,412 

3.202 244,204 1,722 

433 56,784 

	

1,268 	5,973 	45.276 

	

1.955 	11,816 	62,403 

	

1,410 	12,553 	62,452 

21,293 

TABLEAU 2. Sources des recettes des principaux groupes de moyenn d'hHberge*seflt. 1976 

Receipts - Recettes 

Group 

- 

Croupo Total 
Rooms 
- 

Chambres 

Meals 

- 

Repan 

Beer, wine 
and liquor 

- 

Rhiros, 	vms 
Ct uplritueux 

Merchandise 
sales 

- 
Ventes de 

merchandises 

Other 
receipts 

- 
Autros 

recettes 

$'OOO T T'OOO '000 T $'000 Y $'000 

All groups)!) - Total - Tous len groupes(I) 3.064.211 100.0 1,030,282 33.6 659,722 21.5 1,036,712 33.8 126.733 4.1 116,166 3.8 

Hotels 	- 	HOtels 	................................ 2,489,218 100.0 740,536 29.7 583,520 23.4 994,835 40.0 72,835 2.9 97,492 4.0 

3,663 100.0 2.443 66.7 233 6.4 31 0.8 910 24.8 46 1.3 
Tourist homes - liaisons de tourimles ........... 

369,006  100.0 225,246 61.0 66,176 17.9 40,313 10.9 27.111 7.4 10,160 2.8 

Tourist courts and cabins (including recrcaciun 

Motels 	......................................... 

vacation camps) - Camps de touristes or Ca-
blocs (p corupris len camps de nacancen) 45,276 100.0 26,184 57.8 5,364 11.9 1,533 3.3 9.302 20.6 2,893 6.4 

Outfitters(i) - Pourvopeurs en chasse at 
62 , 403  100.0 .. . . . 	 . ., . 	 . .. . . .. 

tent and trailer campgrounds - Terrains He 
camping pour testes ci roulottcs 

pSche(1) 	..................................... 

Private and municipal - Prlvéu et 	nuniripaull 62,452 100.0 35,873 57.4 4.429 7.1 .. .. 16,575 26.6 5,575 8.9 

21,293 100.0 ,. . 	 . . . . 	 . . 	 . . 	 . . . . 	 . . Provincial)!) - Provinciaux(l) 	............... 

Federal)!) - Fddiraux(i) 	..................... 10,900 100.0 .. .. .. .. - 

(I) Because no breakdOwn 01 receIpts by source was avauinese [or uULLLILIII ails p1112••100 O,,u I 

D fair que lea sources des recetten n'étaient pan disponibles poor ins ponrvoyeurs en chasse et pOrhe et los t.. 

ciaox 01 fCdCraux, lea totaux ne correspondent pan coujours. 



Prince-kdouard 	..................... 88 

Nova Scotia - Nouvelle-cosse 72 

New Brunswick - Nouveau-Brunswick 61 

Québec 	.............................. 

Ontario 	.............................. 1,691 

Manitoba 	............................ 53 

Saskatchewan 	........................ 49 

55 Alberta 	.............................. 

British Columbia - Colombie-Britan- 
nique.............................. 312 

2 

rthwest Territories - Territoires 
du Nord-Ouest ...................... 2 

(1) Components will not add to totals because no pro 
fait qu'une repartition provinciale du revenu de 
toujours. 

1,444 

1,137 

622 
g / 7 
1,837 

22,480 

1,383  

751 

4,497 

9,635 

x 

x 

sincial revenue 
3 parcs nations 
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iE 3. Number of Locations and Total Receipts for Major Accommodation Groups, by Province, 1976 

\BLEAIJ 3. Nombre de lieux d'hebergement et recettes totales des principaux groupes de moyens 
d'hébergement, par province, 1976 

Hotels 	Tourist homes 
Province 	Total 	- 	- 	Motels 

Hôtels 	Maisons de touristes 

No. 	$'OOO 	No. 	$'OOO 	No. 	$000 	No. 	000 

nbre 	nbre 	nbre 	nbre 

	

Canada ..........................17,908 	3,064,211(1) 	5,429 2,489,218 	386 	3,663 	4,269 
	

369,006 

	

Newfoundland - Terre-NeLIvc ..........259 	41,649 	85 	31,225 	34 	307 	40 
	

7,646 

Prince Edward Island - Ile-du- 

	

Prince-Edouard ....................354 
	

14,198 

Nova Scotia - Nouvelle-cosse 	556 
	

65,243 

New Brunswick - Nouveau-Brunswick .. 	526 
	

50,940 

	

Québec ..............................4,052 
	

632,994 

	

Ontario .............................6,729 
	

924,595 

	

Manitoba .............................673 
	

184,079 

	

Saskatchewan ........................955 
	

17a, 742 

	

Alberta ..............................1,045 
	

411,464 

British Columbia - Colorubie-Britan- 

distribution is available for federal campgrounds. - Du 
ux fl'est pas disponible, les totaux ne correspondent pas 

	

28 	7,396 	117 

	

98 	44,890 	54 

	

71 	27,614 	I4 ' 	29 
fPjs c:9 

	

1,860 	532,065 	,. 	133 

	

riXl 1,272 	723,285 	19 

	

291 	163,794 	- 

	

514 	146,469 	- 

	

506 	359,187 	- 

	

nique .............................2,532 	517,743 	643 	427,545 	- 

	

ikon ...............................131 	17,583 	41 	14,572 	- 

'rthwest Territories - Territoires 

	

du Nord-Ouest .....................96 	17,081 	20 	11,176 	- 

Tourist courts and 
cabins (including recre-
ation vacation camps) 

Camps de touriates et 
cabines (y compris 

les camps de vaqcg)--_  

	

No. 	$'OOO 

nbre 

Canada .......................... 2,500 	45,276 

Newfoundland - Terre-Neuve 	17 	1.161 

Prince Edward Island - Ile-du- 

1,993 I 62,403 3,331 94,645(1) 

34 620 49 690 

1 x 61 1,636 

3 x 161 2,713 

46 585 133 2,451 

472 8,910 732 21,851 

1,008 31,987 1,231 32,778 

65 3,473 146 3,802 

120 5,542 113 4,210 

14 1,880 122 2,704 

190 5,155 499 10,582 

1 x 64 x 

39 4,119 20 x 

Outfitters 

Pourvoyeurs en 
chasse et péche 

No. 

nbre 

x 	59 	3,599 

x 	168 	16,254 

59 	186 	19,609 	S 'b 7i 	7yl2 
2,903 	757 	65,428 

118 	1,508 	113,947 
, 	/).c,7fp (..c 

- 	118 	11,627 

- 	1591 	18,770 

- 	348 	43,196 

- 	888 	64,826 

- 	23 	2,355 

	

15 	1,749 

Tent and trailer 
campgrounds 

Terrains de camping 
pour tentes et roulottes 

No. 	$000 

nbre 
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TABLE 4. Source of Receipts for All Types of Accommodation, by Province, 197n 

TABLEAU 4. Sources des recettes de tous lea genres de moyens d'hébergement, par pre. 

Receipts(l) - Recettes(l) 

Province 
Beer, wine Merchandise 

Rooms Meals and liquor sales All other 
Total - - - - - 

Chambres Repas MIres, vms Ventes de Toutes autres 
et spiritueux marchandises 

thousands of dollars - milliers de dollars 

Canada 	............................... 3,064,211 1,030,282 659,722 1,036,712 126,733 116,166 

14,593 9,165 12,829 2,343 1,772 Newfoundland - Terre-Neuve 	............... 41 , 649  
Pr,nce Edward Island - Tle-du-Prince- 

7,530 3,759 1,295 963 329 

Nova Scotia - Nouvelle-cosse 	............65 , 243  34,565 17,145 8,061 2,044 3,123 

New Brunswick - Nouveau-Brunswick 50,940 24,794 14,674 6,307 2,338 1,461 

Edouard 	................................14,198 

Québec 	.................................. 632,994 210,140 134,292 218,314 27,095 24,927 

924,595 345,832 219,974 258,056 31,676 32,373 

184,079 36,485 33,239 78,871 23,595 6,448 
Ontario 	................................... 

.. 

38,351 25,636 87,162 10,629 6,113 
Manitoba 	.................................. 
Saskatchewan 	.............................175,7 4 2 

4 11, 6 64 130,197 79,976 172,263 9,086 17,663 Alberta 	.............. .................... 
British Columbia - Colombie-Brirannique 517,743 178,026 116,328 181,783 14,694 20,827 

Yukon 	...................... . .... ......... 17,583 5,150 3,454 6,601 1,598 713 

Northwest Territories - Territoires du 
Nord-Ouest 	............................. 17,081 4,619 2,080 5,170 672 417 

(1) Because no breakdown of receipts by source was available for outfitters and provincial and federal campgrounds, components 
net nil 	tnt 	fln 	I 	snnr..s •.' 	rn ttes n 	tn Lent 	disn 	l s rnnlr ins n<njrvovenrs on chasse ,t 

Source of Receipts by Province, 1976 - Expressed as a Percentage of Total Revenue 1)  

Sources des recettes par province, 1976 - en pourcentage du revenu total (1) 
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Hotels 

The number of hotels primarily engaged 
in providing traveller accommodation services 
to transient guests in Canada during 1976 
totalled 5,429, an increase of 172 over the 
total reported for 1975. These hotels con-
tained 207,769 rooms with 102,214 single beds 
and 189,837 double beds. Total receipts 
amounted to $2,489.2 million which is 15.5% 
higher than the 1975 total of $2,155.7 mil-
lion. The sales of beer, wine and liquor 
accounted for 40.0% of total receipts, fol-
lowed by room rentals (29.8%), meals (23.4%) 
and other sources (6.8%). The 1975 distri-
bution for the same data items was: beer, 
wine and liquor (40.6%), room rentals (29.8%), 
meals (23.1%) and other sources (6.5%). 

Of the 5,429 hotels included in this 
cport 4,605 were full-year hotels licenced 
o sell alcoholic beverages. The remaining 

H 4 businesses were classified as full-year 
on-licenced (474), seasonal licenced (146) 
nid seasonal non-licenced (204) hotels. Full- 
ar licemced hotels reported total revenue 

of $2,378.0 million and represented 95.5% of 
total receipts of hotels in Canada. The re- 
maining receipts of $111.2 million (4.5%) were 
reported by hotels classified as other than 
full-year licenced businesses. 

The total number of paid employees as 
of the last complete week of September was re-
ported to be 133,785 and included 97,972 full-
time and 35,813 part-time employees. Salaries 
and wages paid amounted to $737.3 million or 
29.6% of total receipts. The number of unpaid 
family workers was shown to be 1,940. 

Receipts reported by 122 hotels showing 
200 or more rooms amounted to $691.1 million 
and represented 27.8% of total hotel receipts 
(Table 11). The combined total of hotels 
having 50 rooms or more (1,042) constituted 
19.2% of the total universe; however they 
accounted for approximately 64.2% of all re-
ceipts reported for this sector. The largest 
number of hotels fell into the 10-24 size 
group (2,563). This size group which repre- 

nts 47.2% of the universe reported receipts 
equal to 16.5% of receipts reported by all 
otels in Canada. 

Le noinbre connu des hötels offrant princi-
palement des services d'hébergement aux personnes 
voyageant au Canada en 1976 était de 5,429, soit 
une augmentation de 172 unites par rapport au 
chiffre déclaré en 1975. Ces h6tels contenaient 
207,769 chambres comptant 102,214 lits simples et 
189,837 lits doubles. Les recettes totales se 
chiffraient a $2,489.2 millions soit une augmenta-
tion de 15.5 % par rapport au chiffre de $2,155.7 
millions dCclaré en 1975. Les ventes de bières, 
vms et spiritueux reprësentaient 40.0 % des re-
cettes totales, suivie de la location de chambres 
(29.8 %), des repas (23.4 %) et des recettes prove-
nant d'autres sources (6.8 %). En 1975 la réparti-
tion des données de ces mêmes rubriques était la 
suivante: bières, vms et spiritueux (40.6 
location de chambres (29.8 %), repas (23.1 
autres sources (6.5 %). 

Sur les 5,429 h6tels compris dans ce bulle-
tin, 4,605 étaient des hétels ouverts toute l'an-
née et ayant une licence pour vendre des boissons 
alcooliques. Les 824 autres entreprises faisaient 
partie des groupes suivants: h6tels sans licence 
exploités toute l'année (474), h6tels saisonniers 
avec licence (146) et hétels saisonniers sans li-
cence (204). Les hetels avec licence et ouverts 
toute l'année ont déclaré des recettes totales de 
$2,378.0 millions et totalisaient 95.5 % des hétels 
au Canada. Les h6tels classes dams les autres 
groupes que celui des établissements avec licence 
exploités toute l'année, ont déclaré le reste des 
recettes, soft $111.2 millions (4.5 %). 

Le nornbre total do salaries travaillant au 
courb de la derniare semaine complete de septembre 
se chiffrait a 133,785 et comprenait 97,972 em-
ployés C plein temps et 35,813 employés C temps 
partiel. La rémunération versée se chiffrait C 
$737.3 millions soft 29.6 % des recettes totales. 
Le nombre de travailleurs familiaux non rémunérés 
s'élevait C 1,940. 

Les recettes déclarées par 122 h6tels de 200 
chambres ou plus so chiffraient C 691.1 millions et 
représentaient 27.8 % des recettes totales des 
hotels (tableau 11). Le total combine des hOtels 
de 50 chambres ou plus (1,042) représentait 19.2 % 
de l'univers total; ils figuraient néanmoins pour 
64.2 % environ de toutes les recettes déclarées 
dans ce secteur. La plupart des hOtels (2,563) se 
classaient dans le groupe de 10-24 chambres. Ce 
groupe, qui représente 47.2 % de l'univers, a dé-
dare des recettes s'élevant C 16.5 % des recettes 
dêclarées par tous los hOtels du Canada. 
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Les recettes déclarées par les h6tels consti-
tuës en soci6t& se chiffraient a $2,097.6 millions, 
soit 84.3 % des recettes des hte1s au Canada 
(tableau 8). 

Les tableaux 12 et 13 présentent des données 
sur certaines regions inétropolitaines et grandes 
agglomerations urbaines. La tableau 14 de cette 
section prësente un sommaire des donnëes sur les 
maisons de touristes ddclarant trois chainbres ou 
plus du genre hötel. 

Incorporated hotels reported receipts 
totalling $2,097.6 million, representing 84.3% 
of hotel receipts in Canada (Table 8). 

Data for selected metropolitan centres 
and major urban areas will be found in Tables 
12 and 13. Table 14 of this section sumnia-
rizes data for tourist homes reporting three 
or more hotel-type rooms. 
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' 	Hotel Receipts by Source, 1975 and 1976 
Recettes des hOtels par source, 1975 et 1976 

S mlJions 

0 	300 	600 	900 	1200 	1,500 	1.800 	2.100 	2,400 	2,700 

I 	I 	I 	I 	I ___ 1..._._ 

1975 

I 

1976 ---- 

0 

Hotels Rooms 

Receipts - Recettes 

Beer, wine All other 
Year - Année - - Rooms Meals and liquor sources 

H&els Chambres - - - - Total 
Chambres Repas Bières, Toutes 

vms et autres 
spiritueux Sources 

number - nombre thousands of dollars - milliers de dollars 

5,249 196,999 641,892 	498,447 	875,351 	140,039 	2,155,264 1975 	.......................................... 

1976 	.......................................... 5,429 207,769 740,536 	583,520 	994,835 	170,327 	2,489,218 
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TABLE 6. Hotels, Classified by Nature of Operations, by Province, 1975 and 1 

TABLEAU 6. Hétels, classes selon la nature de l'exploitation, par province, 1975 

Licensed hotels 	Non-licensed hotels 

Hétels autorisés 	Hétels non autorisés 

Total 	 Total 

Province 	 Number 	receipts 	Number 	receipts 

Nombre 	Recettes 	Nombre 	Recettes 
___________ - 	totales 	tot3les 

1975 	1976 	1975 	1976 	1975 	1976 	1975 	1976 

$'OOO 	 $'OOO 

Full-year hotels - H5tels ouverts toute l'année 

Canada 	................................. 4,432 4,605 2,070,326 2,377,978 468 474 54,286 66,019 

80 28,516 30,939 4 4 259 284 

Prince Edward Island - Ile-du-Prince- 
Newfoundland - Terre-Neuve 	................. 76  

8 3,085 4,547 7 7 1,753 1,963 douard 	.................................. 6  
41  43 34,005 37,371 36 35 2,698 2,990 Nova Scotia - Nouvelle-cosse 	.............. 

New Brunswick - Nouveau-Brunswick 35 42 18,654 23,246 28 22 4,280 2,953 
1,700  1,646 460,783 504,367 124 121 12,474 17,185 

945  1,000 600,081 694,929 131 129 13,850 16,314 
256 265 141,025 159,767 14 17 1,936 2,404 

Québec 	..................................... 

444  483 119,929 143,275 12 15 1,064 1,733 

Ontario 	.................................... 
Manitoba 	................................... 

435  462 293,316 342,795 32 31 6,026 7,962 
Saskatchewan 	............................... 
Alberta 	.................................... 
British Columbia - Colombie-Britannique 456 535 348,598 413,223 71 83 9,358 11,465 

26 29 11,390 13,153 5 7 396 
Northwest Territories - Territoires du 
Yukon 	...................................... 

12 12 10,944 10,366 4 1 10? Nord-Ouest 	............................... 

Seasonal hotels - Hétels saisonniers 

Canada 	............... . ................ 1-7 146 20,831 34,108 202 2U'  

Québec 	.................................... 70 58 6,150 9,100 37 35 1,216 1.413 

Ontario 	................................... 22  29 3,934 5,356 119 114 6,143 6,686 

All other provinces - Toutes autres 
provinces 	................................ 55 59 10,747 19,652 46 55 2,462 3,014 

TABLE 7. Percentage Distribution of Receipts of All Hotels, by Source and by Province, 1976 

TABLEAU 7. Repartition proportionnelle des recettes de tous lee hôtels, par source et par province, 1976 

Receipts - Recettes 

Beer, wine All other 
province Rooms Meals and liquor sources 

- - - - Total 
Chambres Repas Bières, vms Toutes sutres 

etspiritueux sources  
per cent - pourcentsge 

29.7 23.4 40.0 6.9 100.0 

39.9 22.1 29.1 8.9 100.0 

Canada 	................................. 

Prince Edward Island - Ile-du-Prince- 
Newfoundland - Terre-Neuve 	................. . 

Edouard 	................................. 51.5 31.6 11.1 5.8 100.0 

Nova Scotia - Nouvelle-Ecosse 50.6 27.1 15.7 6.6 100.0 

New Brunswick - Nouveau-Brunswick 47.4 29.3 19.0 4.3 100.0 

Québec 	.................................... 32.3 22.7 37.8 7.2 100.0 

Ontario 	................................... 34 . 6  26.5 34.1 4.8 100.0 

Manitoba 	.................................. 17.9 18.6 47.5 16.0 100.0 

Saskatchewan 	.............................. 16 . 6  15.8 58.5 9.1 100.0 
24.9 21.3 47.6 6.2 100.0 

British Columbia - Colombie-Britannique • 27.0 25.0 42.0 6.0 100.0 
Alberta 	.................................... 

27.8 20.8 40.3 11.1 lOO.o 

Northwest Territories - Territoires du 
Yukon 	...................................... 

Nord-Ouest 	............................... 33.8 16.5 41.0 8.7 100.0 



- 19 - 

TABLE 8. Hotel Receipts, Classified According to Number of Rooms and Form of Organization, by Province, 1976 

ABLEAU 8. Recettes des h6tels, classes selon le nombre de chambres et la forme d'organisation, par province, 1976 

Rooms - Chambres 

Province 	 Total 

-10 -24 	1  25-49 	1  50-75 j 76-199 	+200 

thousands of dollars - milliers de dollars 

Incorporated hotels - H6tels constitués en soclété 

Canada ............................................37,404 

Newfoundland - Terre-Neuve ...........................1,567 

Prince Edward Island - tle-du-Prince-Edouard .........x 

Nova Scotia - Nouvelle-cosse ........................ X 

New Brunswick - Nouveau-Brunswick .................... - 

QuBbec ................................................x 

Ontario...............................................x 

Manitoba ............................................. ..6,006 

Saskatchewan ..........................................6,885 

,\lberta ...............................................x 

British Columbia - Colombie-Britannique .............. X 

Yukon................................................x 

Northwest Territories - Territoirea du Nord-Ouest x 

IJnii 

257,596 1 325,579 I 254,288  I 559,044 1 663,659 I 2,097,570 

6,724 2,795 4,207 15,041 - 30,334 

76 x x 3,148 - 5,862 

x 3,091 x 15,366 14,618 40,028 

1,347 x 3,136 13,856 x 26,392 

55,991 57,256 33,070 79,074 x 421,388 

67,024 i 	53,528 57,087 175,394 x 632,862 

29,875 38,208 14,181 x x 128,832 

17,250 27,519 11,680 x x 106,730 

35,292 66,465 61,885 76,742 x 310,687 

39,250 64,049 58,841 124,174 x 373,007 

3,538 x x x - 12,502 

x 4,469 x x - 8,946 

corporated hotels - Hotels non constituBs en soclété 

Canada 	............................................41,021 154,143 75,461 42,741 50,800 27,482 391,648 

Newfoundland - Terre-Neuve 	........................... 319 572 - - - - 891 

Prince Edward Island - Ile-du-Prjnce-dcuard 	x 655 x x - - 1,534 

Nova Scotia - Nouvelle-Ecosse 	..........................x x 861 x 2,458 - 4,862 

551 x - - - 1,222 New Brunswick - Nouveau-Brunswick 	..................... x  

Québec 	................................................ x  74,147 15,257 2,692 5,349 x 110,677 

Ontario 	...............................................x 41,630 18,375 9,683 9,031 x 90,423 

Manitoba 	.............................................5,573 10,390 11,045 3,321 x x 36,962 

Saskatchewan 	.........................................15,887 11,213 6,111 2,593 ,c x 39,739 

4,990 11,587 7,711 15,583 x 48,500 

8,306 10,835 15,036 13,158 x 54,538 

Alberta 	.............................................. 	.. 

British Columbia - Colombie-Britannique 	...............x 

Yukon 	.................................................x 997 x - - - 2,070 

-rhwest Territories - Territojres du Nord-Ouest 	x x - - x - 2,230 
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TABLE 9. Principal Statistics for All Hotels, Classified by Nature of Operations, by Province, 1970 

Province 
Hotels 

Hte1s 

Beds - Lits 

Guest rooms 

Chambres 	Single 	Double 

Simples 	Doubles 

No. 	
No. - ribre 

1 I 	Canada 

2 	Newfoundland ........................................ 
3 	Prince Edward Island ................................ 
4 	Nova Scotia ......................................... 
5 	New Brunswick ....................................... 
6 	Quebec 	.............................................. 
7 	Ontario 	............................................. 
8 	Manitoba ............................................ 
9 	Saskatchewan ........................................ 

10 	Alberta ............................................. 
11 	British Columbia .................................... 
12 	Yukon ............................................... 
13 	Northwest Territories ............................... 

14 	Canada .......................................... 

15 	Newfoundland ........................................ 
16 	Prince Edward Island ................................ 
17 	Nova Scotia ......................................... 
18 	New Brunswick ....................................... 
19 	Quebec .............................................. 
20 	Ontario ............................................. 
21 	Manitoba ............................................ 
22 	Saskatchewan ........................................ 
23 	Alberta ............................................. 
24 	British Columbia .................................... 
25 	Yukon 	............................................... 
26 	Northwest Territories ............................... 

Total all hotels  

5,429 207,769 102,214 189,837 

85 2,740 1,494 2,484 
28 1,067 561 1,355 

98 5,720 2,960 6,108 
71 3,330 1,772 3,024 

1,860 54,816 30,183 52,252 
1,272 62,651 31,966 59,119 

291 8,833 3,466 7,665 
514 11,672 4,297 10,231 
506 21,529 10,816 18,044 
643 33,494 14,117 28,051 
41 1,125 855 973 
20 792 630 531 

Full-year licensed hotels 

4,605 181,260 85,329 165,713 

80 2,659 1,387 2, 
8 505 216 

43 3,898 1,925 4,' 
42 2,316 1,228 2, 

1,646 47,696 24,734 46, 
1,000 54,984 26,267 51,0) 

265 8,118 2,937 7,0 
483 10,992 4,132 9,0. 
462 19,303 9,204 15,558 
535 29,295 12,227 24,458 

29 825 575 748 

12 669 497 458 

I 

Full-year non-licensed hotels 

474 16,567 7,429 15,801 

4 73 101 16 
7 262 109 319 

35 933 392 855 
22 707 282 733 

121 4,222 2,128 3,694 
129 3,849 1,755 3,855 

17 489 412 421 

15 437 102 471 
31 1,735 532 2,066 

83 3,743 1,473 3,241 
7 115 99 116 
3 32 44 14 

Seasonal licensed hotels 

27 I 
	

Canada 

26 
	Newfoundland ........................................ 

29 
	

Prince Edward Island ................................ 
30 
	Nova Scotia ......................................... 

31 
	New Brunswick ....................................... 

32 
	

Quebec.............................................. 
33 
	Ontario............................................. 

34 
	

Manitoba............................................ 
35 
	Saskatchewan........................................ 

36 
	Alberta............................................. 

37 
	British Columbia .................................... 

38 
	Yukon............................................... 

39 
	Northwest Territories ............................... 

40 

41 
42 
43 

44 

45 
46 
47 

Canada .......................................... . 146 1 	4,864 1 	4,678 1 	4,196 

Quebec 	............................................... 
Ontario 	.............................................. 
All other provinces 	.................................. 

58 
29 
59 

1,745 
1,099 
2,020 

1,499 
935 

2,244 

1,513 
1,052 
1,631 

Seasonal non-licensed hotels 

204 5,078 4,778 4,17 
Canada 	........................................... 

Quebec 	............................................... 35 1,153 1,819 .71 

Ontario 114 2,719 2,109 2,609 
55 1,206 850 1,047 

..............................................
All other provinces 	.................................. 



Employment 
- Salaries 

Personnel and 
wages 

Family Paid employees - Salaries 
workers  Traitements 

Full-time Part-time - et salaires 
Membres de TA  la famille A plein temps tempspartiel  

No. - nbre $ 

Total, toua lea hétels 

Total 
receipts 

Recet tea 
to tales 

Province 

N°  
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I 
SLEAU 9. Statistiques principales de tous les hétels, classes selon la nature de l'exploitation, par province, 1976 

I 	I 	I 

1,940 97,972 35,813 737,273 

10 1,305 364 9,250 
9 425 206 2,368 

32 2,223 1,136 15,951 
13 1,402 447 9,041 

709 22,576 6,383 155,996 
537 30,384 12,094 226,820 
98 4,945 2,371 37,470 

340 4,149 2,401 31,905 
69 12,836 5,708 97,166 
105 16,392 4,401 144,624 
18 507 139 3,476 
- 828 163 3,206 

Hétels autorisés ouverts toute l'année 

	

2,489,218 I 	Canada ..................................1 

	

31,225 	Terre-Neuve .................................2 

	

7,396 	11e-du-Prince-douard .......................3 

	

44,890 	Nouvelle-€cosse .............................4 
27,614 Nouveau-Brunswick ...........................5 

	

532,065 	Québec ......................................6 

	

723,285 	Ontario .....................................7 

	

163,794 	Manitoba ....................................8 

	

146,469 	Saskatchewan ................................9 

	

359,187 	Alberta .................................... 	

. 

.0 
427,545 Colombie-Britannique ........................11 
14,572 Yukon .......................................12 
11,176 Territoires du Nord-Ouest ...................13 

1,465 93,444 I 	32,903 704,531 2,377,978 14 

1,290 364 9,181 30,939 15 
1 264 121 1,412' 4,547 16 

1,765 544 12,803' 37,371 17 
1,239 356 7,525 23,246 

Canada 	.................................. 

18 
21,343 6,067 147,487' 504,367 19 

• 29,233 11,312 219,331i 694,929 

Nouvelle-Ecosse 	.............................. 

20 
4,831 2,309 36,677 159,767 

Nouveau-Brunswick 	........................... 
Québec 	....................................... 

21 
322 4,058 2,326 31,308 143,275 

Ontario 	..................................... 
Manitoba 	.................................... 

22 
57 12,215 5,099 92,331 342,795 23 
66 15,952 4,131 140,320 413,223 24 
9 458 124 3,166 13,153 Yukon 	....................................... 25 

- 796 150 2,990 10,366 

Terre-Neuve 	.................................. 
I1e-du-PrInce-douard 	....................... 

Territoires 	du Nord-Ouest 	................... 26 

27 

Hétels non autoriaés ouverta toute l'année 

230 2,465 1,123 18,503 66,019 

- 15 - 69 284 

Saskatchewan 	................................ 

28 
4 101 31 663 1,963 

Alberta 	..................................... 
Colombie-Britannique 	........................ 

29 
20 184 42 902 2,990 30 
6 120 83 845 2,953 

51 717 189 5,028 17,185 

Canada 	.................................. 

32 
93 520 398 4,061 16,314 

Terre-Neuve 	................................. 

33 
11 80 45 587 2,404 

tle-du-Prince-Edouard 	....................... 
Nouvelle-Ecosse 	............................. 

34 
4 61 35 304 1,733 

Nouveau-Brunswick 	...........................31 
Québec 	...................................... 

35 
6 299 71 2,153 7,962 

Ontario 	..................................... 

36 
30 349 209 3,623 11,465 

Manitoba 	.................................... 
Saskatchewan 	................................ 

37 
5 15 13 95 554 

Alberta 	..................................... 
Colombie-Britannique 	........................ 

38 
- 4 7 x 212 

Yukon 	....................................... 
Territoires 	du 	Nord-Ouest 	................... 39 

El6tels autoriaés saisonniera 	 I 

65 1,469 1,434 11,246 34,108 40 

30 471 77 3,156 9,100 

Canada 	.................................. 

41 
17 278 138 1,627 5,356 

Québec 	...................................... 
42 

18 720 1,219 6,463 19,652 
Ontario 	..................................... 
Toutes 	autres 	provinces 	..................... 43 

Hétels non autorisés saisonniers 

180 594 353 2,993 11,113 44 

17 45 50 325 1,413 

Canada 	................................... 

45 
132 353 246 1,801 6,686 

Québec 	....................................... 
46 

31 196 57 867 3,014 
Ontario 	...................................... 
Toutes 	autres 	provinces 	..................... 47 
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TABLE 10. Source of Receipts of All Hotels, Classified by Nature of Operations, by Province, 1976 

Receipts - Recettes 

Beer, wine Hotels 
Province - Rooms Meals and liquor 

H6tels - - - 

Chambres Repas Bires, vms 

No. 
et spiritueux 

number - nombrel 	thousands of dollars - milliers de dollars 

Total all hotels 

I 5,429 740,536 583,520 994,835 

2 

Canada 	........................................... 

85 12,467 6,907 9,085 
3 

Newfoundland 	......................................... 
Prince 	Edward 	island 	................................. 28 3,810 2,339 819 

4 22,706 12,185 7,048 
5 

1. 860 
13,089 8,093 5,237 

6 

Nova 	Scotia 	.......................................... 98 

Quebec 	.............................................. 171,711 120,523 201,300 
7 

New 	Brunswick 	........................................ 71 

Ontario 	............................................. 1,272 
. 

250,255 191,589 246,829 
8 Manitoba 	............................................. .29! 29,233 30,399 77,805 
9 Saskatchewan 	......................................... 514 24,344 23,181 85,631 

10 506 89,550 76,492 170,996 
11 643 115,551 106,934 179,636 
12 41 4,048 3,027 5,869 
13 20 3,772 1,851 4,580 Northwest Territories ................................ 

Full-year licensed hotels 

4,605 672,761 562,828 987,438 14 

Alberta 	.............................................. 
British Columbia ..................................... 
Yukon 	................................................ 

15 80 12,245 6,843 9,085 
16 

Canada 	........................................... 

8 2,173 1,428 793 
17 

Newfoundland 	......................................... ... 

43 18,379 9,991 6,69 
18 

Prince 	Edward 	Island 	................................. .... 
Nova 	Scotia 	.......................................... ... 

42 10,466 6,859 5,05 
19 

New 	Brunswick 	........................................ ... 
Quebec 	............................................... 1,646 158,061 116,044 199,51 

20 1,000 232,553 184,822 245,92' 
21 265 27,130 29,960 76,5 
22 483 22 9 876 22,838 84,65 
23 Alberta 	.............................................. 462 78 9 363 73,902 169,907 
24 British Columbia ..................................... 535 103,903 105,551 179,204 
25 Yukon 	................................................ 29 3,258 2,883 5,654 
26 

Ontario 	.............................................. 
Manitoba 	............................................. 

12 3,354 1,707 4,394 

Saskatchewan 	......................................... 

Northwest Territories ................................ 

Full-year non-licensed hotels 

74 49,865 7,013 - 27 Canada 	........................................... 

28 Newfoundland 	......................................... 4 x X - 

29 1,202 668 - 

30 
Prince 	Edward 	Island 	................................. 7 
Nova 	Scotia 	......................................... 35 

. 21 

2,545 229 - 

31 22 2,115 670 - 

32 Quebec 	.............................................. 10,495 1,396 - 

33 129 11,701 2,703 - 

34 

New 	Brunswick 	........................................ . 

17 

. 

1,923 304 - 

35 

Ontario 	.............................................. 
Manitoba 	............................................. . 

15 1,318 188 - 

36 
Saskatchewan 	......................................... . 

7,339 x - 

37 83 10,462 449 - 

38 

Alberta 	.............................................. 31 
British 	Columbia 	..................................... 

7 417 X - 

39 
Yukon 	................................................ 
Northwest 	Territories 	................................ 3 x x - 

I 	 Seasonal licensed hotels 

40 146 11,807 10,131 7,397 

41 58 2,397 2,669 1,782 
42 29 2,299 1,768 903 

43 

Canada 	........................................... 

Quebec 	............................................... 
Ontario 	.............................................. 
All other provinces .................................. 59 7,111 5,694 4,712 

Seasonal non-licensed hotels 

204 6,103 3,530 44 Canada 	.......................................... 

45 
46 

Quebec 	.............................................. 35 
Ontario 	............................................. 1 14  

758 
3,702 

414 
2,296 - 

47 All 	other 	provinces 	................................. 55 . 1,643 820 - 

I 
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TABLEAU 10. Sources des recettes de tous lea h6tels, selon Is nature de l'exploitation, par province, 1976 

Receipts - Recettes 

Merchandise Other Total 
sales receipts receipts Province 

Ventes de Autres Recettes 
marchandises recettes totales NO 

thousands of dollars - milliers de dollars - 

Total, 	tous lea hotels 

1 72,835 97,492 2,489,218 

1,311 1,455 31,225 2 
255 173 7,396 3 
557 2,394 44,890 4 
309 886 27,614 5 

16,536 21,995 532,065 

Terre-Neuve 	.................................................... 
lle-du-Prince-Edouard 	.......................................... 

6 
9,617 24,995 723,285 7 

20,268 6,089 163,794 8 
8,400 4,913 146,469 9 
5,927 16,222 359,187 10 
8,040 17,384 427,545 

Nouvelle-Ecosse 	............................................... 

11 
1,058 570 14,572 

Nouveau-Brunswick 	............................................. 

12 
557 416 11,176 

Canada 	..................................................... 

Québec 	........................................................ 
Ontario 	....................................................... 
Manitoba 	...................................................... 

Yukon 	......................................................... 
Territoires 	du 	Nord-Ouest 	..................................... 13 

14 

Hatels autorisés ouverts toute l'annBe 

64,268 90,683 2,377,978 

1,311 1,455 30,939 

Saskatchewan 	.................................................. 
Alberta 	....................................................... 
Colombie-Britannique 	.......................................... 

15 
81 72 4,547 16 

284 2,020 37,371 17 
253 618 23,246 18 
75 19,169 504,367 

Canada 	.................................................... 

Ile-du-Prince-douard 	......................................... 

19 
64 23,964 694,929 

Terre-Neuve 	................................................... 

Nouvelle-Ecosse 	............................................... 

20 
.22 5,898 159,767 

Nouveau-Brunswick 	............................................. 
Québec 	........................................................ 

21 
161 4,747 143,275 

Ontario 	....................................................... 

22 
15,005 342,795 

Manitoba 	...................................................... 
Saskatchewan 	.................................................. 

23 
7,747 16,818 413,223 24 

822 536 13,153 25 
530 381 10,366 26 

27 

H&els non autorisBs ouverts toute l'annBe 

5,932 3,191 66,019 

- - 284 28 
x x 1,963 

Alberta 	....................................................... 

29 
12 204 2,990 

Colombie-Britannique 	.......................................... 
Yukon 	......................................................... 

30 
29 139 2,953 

Territoires 	du 	Nord-Ouest 	..................................... 

31 
4,104 1,190 17,185 32 
1,383 527 16,314 

Canada 	................................................... 

33 
45 132 2,604 

Terre-Neuve 	................................................... 
ile-du-Prince-Edouard 	......................................... 

34 
102 125 1,733 

Nouvelle-Icosse 	............................................... 
Nouveau-Brunswick 	............................................. 

35 
x 368 9,662 

Québec 	........................................................ 
Ontario 	...................................................... 

36 
145 409 11,465 37 
x30 554 

Saskatchewan 	................................................. 
Alberta 	...................................................... 

38 
- x 212 

Manitoba 	..................................................... 

Colombie-Britannique 	......................................... 
Yukon 	........................................................ 
Territoirea 	du 	Nord-Ouest 	.................................... 39 

40 

HBtels autorisés saisonniers 

1,660 3,113 34,108 

715 1,537 9,100 

Canada 	................................................... 

41 
110 276 5,356 

Québec 	....................................................... 
42 

835 1,300 19,652 
Ontario 	...................................................... 
Toutes 	autres 	provinces 	...................................... 43 

H&els non autorisés saisonniers 

975 505 11,113 44 

142 99 1,413 

Canada 	.................................................... 

45 
460 228 6,686 

Québec 	....................................................... 
46 

373 178 3,014 
Ontario 	...................................................... 
Toutes 	autrea 	provinces 	...................................... 47 
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TABLE 11. Hotels, Classified According to Number of Rooms and Nature 

Rooms - 

of Operations, 

Chambr 	- - 	
- 

lv Province, 1976 

I 
-10 10-24 25-49 50-75 

l'rov ince  

Hotels Receipts Hotels Reccipts Hotels Receipts Hotels Receipts 

H3tels Recettes HBtela Recettes H6tels Recettes Hôtels Recettes 
No. _______  

No. - nbre $'OOO No. - nbre $'OOO lNo. - nbre $'OOO No. - nbre $000 

Total all hotels 

1 Canada 	................ 752 78,424 2,563 411,740 1,072 401,040 445 297,029 

2 Newfoundland 18 1,886 43 7,296 7 2,795 6 4,207 
3 Prince Edward Island . . . 3 322 11 729 6 1,253 4 1,944 
4 Nova Scotia 8 436 25 1,316 26 3,952 16 6,744 
5 New Brunswick 6 x 21 1,898 20 4,177 10 3,136 
6 Quebec 	.................. 205 14,289 1,175 130,138 289 72,513 75 35,762 
7 Ontario 	................. 104 11,130 612 108,654 253 71,903 106 66,770 
8 Manitoba 	................ 65 11,579 114 40,265 75 49,253 21 17,502 
9 Saskatchewan 	............ 218 22,772 158 28,463 87 33,630 24 14,273 

10 Alberta .................. 73 x 174 40,282 138 78,052 62 69,596 
11 British Columbia 42 5,880 206 47,557 154 74,884 116 73,877 
12 7 784 19 4,535 9 4,159 4 x 

13 Northwest Territories . 3 79 5 607 8 4,469 1 x 

Full-year licensed hotels 

14 

Yukon .................... 

653 75,106 2,188 386,728 864 377,499 372 274,4e-. 

15 Newfoundland 16 1,882 40 7,014 7 2,795 6 
16 

Canada 	............... 

Prince Edward Island . . - - 2 x 1 x 2 x 
17 Nova Scotia 1 x 5 592 7 x 12 5,1 
18 New Brunswick 1 x 11 1,627 12 3,007 7 2, 
19 171 x 1,077 122,555 241 68,830 63 33,- 
20 x 465 101,559 179 63,294 88 61,7 
21 

Quebec 	................... 
Ontario 	.................. 85 

11,574 100 38,255 67 48,088 20 17,456 
22 

Manitoba 	................. 63 
Saskatchewan ............. 211 22,325 143 27,047 81 32,941 22 14,159 

23 71 8,657 162 38,982 124 76,328 54 61,906 
24 British Columbia 31 5,610 167 44,269 132 72,289 93 69,022 
25 3 x 15 4,302 6 3,677 4 x 
26 Northwest Territories .. - - 1 x 7 4,178 1 x 

Alberts .................. 

Full-year non-licensed hotels 

27 

Yukon .................... 

50 995 197 14,062 133 16,922 51 13,218 

28 

Canada 	............... 

Atlantic provinces 11 102 24 943 22 2,971 7 2,167 
29 Quebec 	................... 20 484 53 5.827 30 2,578 7 x 
30 Ontario .................. 7 142 68 4,211 38 5,547 9 x 
31 Prairie provinces 3 18 24 1,645 21 3,136 7 2,076 
32 British Columbia(1) 9 249 28 1,436 22 2,690 21 4,542 

Seasonal licensed hotels 

33 17 1,631 72 7,953 28 3,273 11 7,443 

34 8 x 28 1,390 11 724 4 x 
35 
36 

Canada ............... 

quebec ................... 
Ontario .................. 
All other provinces 

1 
8 

x 
1,241 

13 
31 

891 
5,672 

8 
9 

899 
1,650 

3 
4 

x 
5,991 

Seasonal non-licensed hotels 

37 Canada 	............... 32 692 106 2,997 47 3,346 11 1,884 

38 61 17 366 7 381 1 x 
39 

Quebec 	................... 6 
Ontario 	................. 11 127 66 1,993 28 2,163 6 1,3i 

40 All other provinces 15 504 23 638 12 802 4 x 

(1) Including Yukon and Northwest Territories. 



Total, 	tous les h6tels 

475 609,844 122 691,141 

11 15,041 - - 

4 3,148 - - 
19 17,824 4 14,618 
12 13,856 2 x 
82 84,423 34 194,940 

151 184,425 46 280,403 
11 18,588 5 26,607 
23 34,985 4 12,346 
47 92,325 12 x 

110 137,332 15 88,015 
2 x - - 

3 x - - 

H6tels autorisés ouverts toute l'année 

575,240 119 688,922 

15,041 - - 

2,565 - - 
14,586 4 14,618 
11,685 2 x 
72,642 33 x 

uI 177,390 45 x 
10 17,787 5 26,607 
22 34,457 4 12,346 
40 87,734 11 69,188 
97 134,018 15 88,015 
1 x - - 

3 x - - 

Hte1s non autorisés ouverts toute l'aanée 

40 18,603 3 2,219 

4 2,007 - - 
10 1 
6 3,493 1 x 
7 x 1 x 

13 3,314 - - 

Hétels autorisés saisonniers 

18 13,808 - - 

7 6,236 - - 
4 2,474 - - 
7 5,098 - - 

H6tels non autorisés saisonniers 

8 2,194 - - 

x 

1,068 
- 
- 

- 
- 

x - - 

le Yukon et les Territoires du Nora-Ouest. 

5,429 2,489,218 1 

85 31,225 2 
28 7,396 3 
98 44,890 4 
71 27,614 

Canada 	....................... 

5 
1,860 532,065 

Ile-du-Prince-1douard 	............ 

6 
1,272 723,285 

Nouve11e-cosse 	................. 
Nouveau-Brunswick 	................ 

7 
291 163,794 

Terre-Neuve 	...................... 

Québec 	.......................... 
Ontario 	.......................... 

8 
514 146,469 9 
506 359,187 10 
643 427,545 

Manitoba 	........................ 

11 
41 14,572 

Saskatchewan 	.................... 

12 
20 11,176 

Alberta 	......................... 
Colombie-Britannique 	............ 
Yukon 	........................... 
Territoires du Nord-Ouest 13 

14 4,605 2,377,978 

80 30,939 15 
8 4,547 16 

43 37,371 17 
42 23,246 

Terre-Neuve 	..................... 

18 
1,646 504,367 

Canada 	...................... 

Ile-du-Prince-Edouard 	........... 

19 
1,000 694,929 

Nouvelle-Ecosse 	................. 

20 
265 159,767 

Nouveau-Brunswick 	............... 

21 
483 143,275 

Québec 	.......................... 
Ontario 	......................... 

22 
462 342,795 

Manitoba 	....................... 

23 
535 413,223 24 
29 13,153 25 
12 10,366 

Saskatchewan 	.................... 
Alberta 	......................... 
Colombie-Britannique 	............ 
Yukon 	........................... 
Territoires du Nord-Ouest 26 

27 474 66,019 

68 8,190 28 
121 17,185 29 
129 16,314 30 
63 12,099 31 
93 12,231 

Canada 	...................... 

Provinces de 	I'Atlantique 	...... 
Québec 	......................... 
Ontario 	......................... 
Provinces 	des 	Prairies 	.......... 
Colombie-Britannique(1) 	........ 32 

33 146 34,108 

58 9,100 

Canada 	..................... 

34 
29 5,356 

Québec 	......................... 
35 

59 19,652 
Ontario 	........................ 
routes autres provinces 	........ 36 

204 11,113 37 

35 1,413 

Canada 	..................... 

38 
114 6,686 

Québec 	......................... 
39 

55 3,014 
Ontario 	........................ 
Toutes autres provinces 	........ 40 
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H. 115tLls, classes selon le nombre de chambres et la nature de 1exploitation, par province, 1976 

oms -  Chambres 
Total all hotels 

/6-199 	 200+ 	Total, bus les h6tels 

Province 

Hotels 

Hétels 

Receipts 

Recettes 

Hotels 

Hétels 

Receipts 

Recettes 

Hotels 

h6tels 

Receipts 

Recettes 

No. - obre $'OOO No. - nbre $'OOO No. - nbre $'OOO 



Area - Region 

No. 

1 	Belleville, C. - v. ........ ..................... 

Brantford, m.u. - g.a.0 ......................... 

/ 	Calgary, in ...................................... 

V 4 Chatham, C. - V ................................. 

Chicoutimi-JonquiCre, tn.u. - g.a.0.............. 

6 	Cornwall, c. - v................................ 

7 	Drununondville, m.u. - g.a.0 ..................... 

/ 	Edmonton, in ..................................... 

.1 9 	Cranby, c. - v.................................. 

10 	Cuelph, c. - v .................................. 

Halifax, in....................................... 

Hamilton, ln/ .................................... 

1 	13 	Kingston, m.u. - g.a.0.......................... 

Kitchener, a .................................... 

15 

	

	Lethbridge, c. - V .............................. 

London, in ....................................... 

/17 , Moncton, m.u. - g.a.0........................... 

Montréal, in..................................... 

19 

	

	Moose Jaw, c. - V ............................... 

Niagara Falls, m.u.- g.a.uK .................... 

4 	Oshawa, m.u. - g.a9' 	............................ 

12 	Ottawa, ill...... V. ..  ........... .................. 
.1 	23 	Peterborough, e. - V ............................ 

Québec, In. 	..................... ................. 

3.' 	Regina, in ....................................... 

St. Catharines, ni.u. - g.a.u. Ik ................. 

I' 	St-Jean (Qué.), m.u. - g.a.0.................... 

28 	St-Jér&ine, m.u. - g.a.0......................... 

St. John's (Nfld.) - (T.-N.), in................. 

1 

	

	Sarnia, m.u. - g.a.0............................ 

Saskatoon, in .................................... 

32 	Sault Ste. Marie, c. - v........................ 

..j (3i Shawinigan, m.u. - g.a.0........................ 

34  Sherbrooke, m.u. - g.a.0........................ 

Sudbury, In ...................................... 

Sydney-Glace Bay, m.u. - g.a.0 .................. 

1  Thunder Bay, m.u. - g.a.0....................... 

Timinins, m.u.1-- g.a.0........................... 

Toronto, all'..................................... 

.,j 	40) Troia-Riviéres, m.U. - g.a.0 .................... 

41. Valleyfield, m.u. - g.a.0....................... 

Vancouver, in .................................... 

Victoria, in ..................................... 

'... .41 Welland, m.u. - g.a.0........................... 

Windsor, in ...................................... 

Winnipeg, in ..................................... 
C. - city; in. - metropolitan area; in.u. - major urban ea. 
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TABLE 12. Full-year Hotels with 75 or Less Rooms in Selected Areas, 1976 

Hotels Rooms 

Beds - Lits 

- - Single Double 
Hotels Chambres - - 

Siinples Doubles 

number - nombre 

6 186 65 149 

3 135 73 86 

21 996 322 952 

3 66 9 58 

17 443 203 339 

9 281 89 250 

7 199 92 172 

42 1,880 371 1,889 

3 99 20 109 

6 261 66 274 

8 275 161 178 

15 440 191 285 

13 603 254 475 

14 352 135 250 

8 410 198 212 

15 432 181 319 

5 159 88 19( 

95 2,853 1,165 2,7 

7 311 44 

13 464 103 

6 114 50 

24 692 258 587 

6 166 68 125 

42 1,197 471 1,280 

13 605 211 424 

9 387 179 220 

8 161 • 	63 120 

7 159 48 146 

7 189 123 128 

12 469 86 480 

12 455 247 330 

16 613 211 556 

12 236 149 166 

13 389 259 274 

25 743 330 681 

11 358 189 322 

20 758 231 706 

15 352 171 245 

50 1,624 857 1,163 

7 223 30 242 

4 75 45 44 

85 3,593 1.335 2,703 

28 1,197 370 1,098 

12 260 115 

4 102 58 

78 2,609 938 2,1 
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LBLEAU 12. H6tels de 75 chambres ou moths, ouverts toute l'annèe dans certaines regions, 1976 

	

Li emp] 	- Salari8s 

	

Full-time 	Part-titne 
- 	 - 

S  

	

A plein 	A terms 

	

temps 	part m el 

Salaries 
and wages 

- 

Traitements 
et salaires 

Receipts - Recettes 

Beer, wine 	All other 	Total 
Rooms 	Meals 	and liquor 	sources 	receipts 

- 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 

Chambres 	Repas 	Bieres, vms 	Toutes autres 	Recettes 
et spiritueux 	sources 	totales N 

number - uomnbre thousands of dollars - mill jers de dollars 

58 12 361 463 x 525 x 1,195 1 

43 31 260 x x 829 87 1,010 2 

687 355 5,709 5,395 4,030 13,820 732 23,977 3 
24 21 167 x 76 773 x 952 4 

168 36 1,087 524 358 2,622 150 3,654 5 
105 35 712 581 267 1,633 89 2,570 6 

79 29 464 153 161 1,381 105 1,800 7 
1,795 802 12,122 6,504 8,266 29,516 2,668 46,954 8 

48 9 254 x x 436 68 931 9 

75 107 - 920 719 212 1,907 60 2,898 10 

59 12 456 779 x x 92 1,289 11 

243 97 1,827 681 1,041 3,526 101 5,349 12 

198 151 1,544 2,007 861 2,186 148 5,202 13 

215 80 1,456 726 1,022 3,231 148 5,127 14 

248 112 1,882 995 1,829 2,920 405 6,149 15 

157 152 1,662 840 775 2,957 112 4,684 16 

26 248 582 x x 63 894 17 
217 6,633 6,331 2,842 10,295 3,188 22,656 18 

' 45 

75 

614 335 371 2,109 159 2,974 19 
1,133 862 1,097 2,047 121 4,127 20 

83 853 x 351 2,322 x 2,855 21 

454 185 3,184 1,337 1,077 7,806 680 10,900 22 
102 121 1,002 248 x 1,832 x 3,220 23 
328 111 2,208 2,911 1,769 2,421 652 7,753 24 

179 53 1,465 829 450 3,474 1,089 5,842 25 

170 79 1,123 628 752 2,419 173 3,972 26 

42 9 300 70 31 1,021 47 1,169 27 

107 17 694 218 x 1,335 x 2,033 28 

67 14 557 666 x 789 x 1,717 29 

289 99 1,972 999 1,171 3,621 170 5,961 30 

215 148 1,694 1,020 841 4,582 215 6,658 31 

391 130 2,751 1,736 1,819 3,899 159 7,613 32 

74 14 584 225 418 1,383 73 2,099 33 

150 51 1,058 369 545 2,675 129 3,718 34 

346 208 2,887 1,536 1,496 5,171 589 8,792 35 

107 22 705 1,421 461 75 93 2,050 36 

354 187 3,165 1,800 1,905 4,912 335 8,952 37 

120 76 970 520 631 1,647 87 2,885 38 

1,149 241 9,523 4,454 6,068 16,737 1,101 28,360 39 

105 56 695 691 727 934 49 2,401 40 

27 8 203 48 14 725 18 805 41 

1,662 529 17,449 8,128 11,066 32,952 2,937 55,083 42 

248 4,869 4,089 3,104 6,188 505 13,886 43 
112 856 191 602 1,763 478 3,034 44 

22 297 x x 381 23 960 45 
1,171 673 12,126 5,359 7,141 36,272 11,891 60,663 46 

V. - yule; m. - region metropolitamne; g.a.u. - grande agglomeration urbaine. 	 - 
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TABLE 13. 	Full-year Hotels with 76 or More Rooms in Selected Areas, 	1976 

- -- 	
- 	 I Beds - LjLh 

Hotels Rooms 

Area - Region - Single 	Double 
Hotels Chambres - 

Simples 	Doubles 

No. - 
- number - nombre 

1 19  3,480 2,447 2,335 

2 

Calgary, 	m........................................... . 

20 3,199 1,795 2,903 

3 

Edmonton, 	a.......................................... 

Halifax, 	a. 	......................................... 10 1,913 1,048 2,227 
. 

5 837 66 1,337 

/5 

Ha1nil\i 	m.......................................... 

Kitchener, 	a......................................... 5 579 213 578 

('6 1,077 176 1,193 

7 

London, 	a............................................ 9 

Moncton, 	m.u. 	- 	g.a.0. 	.............................. 	. 5 546 424 470 

8 43 11,980 8,127 11,. 

9 

Montr4al, 	a.......................................... 

. 0 

275 213 

10 

Moose 	Jaw, 	c. 	- 	v.................................... 3 

Niagara 	Falls, 	m.u. 	- 	g.a.0 ......................... 1,756 190 2, 

/111. Oshawa, 	m.u. 	- 	g.a.0. 	............................... 

. 

379 74 529 

12 L Ott, a 

.3 

24 4,679 4,955 3,373  ............................................ 

13 17 3,632 823 5,322 

14 

QuBbec, 	a............................................ 

Regina, 	m............................................ 9 1,378 1,075 1,094 

15 4 425 249 312 

16 

St. John's (Nfld.) - (T.-N.), a...................... 

8 1,067 390 1,033 

17 477 84 545 

18 Thunder 	Bay, 	m.u. 	- 	g.a.0. 	.......................... 8 951 314 1,094 

19 

Saakatoon, m......................................... 

Sudbury, 	m.......................................... .. 

46 15,477 9,137 13,162 

20 

Toónto, a........................................... 

71 11,430 5,100 8,907 

21 

Vancouver, 	a......................................... 

21 

. 

2,243 1,098 1,927 

22 

Victoria, a.......................................... 

4 655 275 - 	 4 
23 

Windsor, m...........................................

winnipeg, m.......................................... 5 2,572 

c.- city; a. - metropolitan area; m.u. - major urban area. 
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LABLEAU 13. H6tels de 76 chambres ou plus, ouverts toute l'année, dans certaines r8gions, 1976 

- Salaries Receipts - Recettes 

Salaries 
and wages Beer, wine 	All other 	Total 

Full-time 	Part-time - Rooms 	Meals 	and liquor 	sources 	receipts Traitements 

A p1cm 	A et salaires Chambres 	Repas 	BiBres, vms 	Toutes autres 	Recettes 
temps 	partiel et spiritueux 	sources 	totales 

No 
number - nombre - thousands of dollars - milliers de dollars 

2,045 856 17,424 20,570 16,229 20,935 2,791 60,525 1 

2,055 1,037 17,400 19,382 16,798 17,710 3,545 57,435 2 

946 282 7,673 10,942 5,106 4,383 1,688 22,119 3 

381 219 2,779 4,440 3,275 2,133 462 10,310 4 

309 154 2,128 3,102 2,011 2,163 431 7,707 5 

417 206 2,727 4,480 2,786 2,727 233 10,226 6 

271 98 2,105 3,460 1,564 933 177 6,134 7 

.72 1,895 53,581 77,616 44,866 29,313 9,913 161,708 8 

12 33 812 x 596 1,984 x 3,129 9 

189 3,915 8,874 2,927 1,114 864 13,779 10 

176 99 1,078 1,478 x 1,508 x 4,217 11 

2,449 605 15,068 26,699 11,851 12,188 2,789 53,527 12 

1,926 672 15,811 22,162 11,751 7,573 2,004 43,490 13 

675 458 6,148 6,854 4,940 6,745 1,830 20,369 14 

269 94 1,956 2,657 1,370 1,244 378 5,649 15 

550 254 4,370 5,608 4,762 5,574 1,099 17,043 16 

261 115 1,402 2,488 1,667 2,154 267 6,576 17 

770 336 6,481 4,725 7,331 4,586 1,058 17,700 18 

9,928 2,073 80,191 98,396 68,742 46,710 11,477 225,325 19 

5,816 946 52,444 54,653 37,073 42,821 7,390 141,937 20 

226 294 10,292 9,831 7,132 8,689 2,360 28,012 21 

oz 164 2,480 2,752 1,717 1,456 158 6,083 22 

1,742 797 13,205 16,157 13,472 10,977 2,466 43,072 23 

v. - yule; a. - region métropolitaine; g.a.u. - grsnde agglomeration urbaine. 
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TABLE 14. Principal Statistics for Tourist Homes Reporting Three or More Hotel-type Rev 
by Province, 1976 

TABLEAU 14. Statistiques principales pour maisons de touristes d6clarant trois chanibres et plus dv •.viir 
par province, 1976 

Employment - Personnel 

	

Cabins 	Tent and Salaries 

	

and 	trailer 	 Paid employees and 	Total 
Locations Rooms 	cottages 	spaces 	 - 

- 	- 	 - 	Family 	Salariás 	
wages 	receipts 

Province 	 workers 	 - 	- 
Lieux 	Chambres Cabines 	Emplace- 	- 	 Traite- Recettea 

	

et 	ments pour Membres 	Full-time Part-time ments et totales 

	

chalets 	tentes Ct  de la salaires 

	

roulettes 	 - 	- famulle 

	

A plein 	A temps 
telnps 	partiel 

	

No. - obre 	 I 	$'OOO 

Canada ................... 386 	2,668 	6 	4 	192 	90 	101 	593 	3,663 

Newfoundland - Terre-Neuve 34 188 - 17 10 4 29 307 

Prince Edward Island - lie- 117 449 - - 64 1 4 4 x 

du-Prince-Edouard 	......... 

Nova Scotia - Nouvelle-Ecosse 54 239 3 2 24 1 21 13 

New Brunswick - Nouveau- 
123 1 2 15 1 - x 59 Brunswick 	.................. 29 

Qu6bec 	...................... . 33 1,493 - - 58 76 66 529 2,903 

176 2 - 14 1 6 x 118 

Manitoba 	.................... - - - - - - - - 

Ontario 	...................... 19 

- - - - - - - - - Saskatchewan 	................. 

- 

. 

- - - - - - - - 

British Columbia - Colombie- 

Alberta 	...................... 

Britannique 	................ - - - - - - - - - 

. 

-  - - - - - - - Yukon........................ 

Northwest Territories - 
Territoires do Nord-Ousat - - - - - - - - 



SICTION I El 

Motels 	 Motels 

In 1976, 4,269 motels were operating 
in Canada and they reported 82,859 rooms, in-
cluding 3,639 cabins and cottages. These 
rooms contained 26,867 single beds and 96,523 
double beds. Total receipts amounted to 
$369.0 million, a 15.1% increase over the 1975 
total of $320.7 million. Of the 1976 re-
ceipts, $225.2 million (61.0%) was derived 
from the rental of rooms $66.1 million (17.9%) 
Irom meals, $40.3 million (10.9%) from alco-
iolic beverages, $27.1 million (7.3%) from 
sde of merchandise and $10.3 million (2.9%) 
Iron other sources. This distribution of 
rvenue by source differs considerably from 
the hotel national average which showed 29.7% 
from room rentals, 23.4% from meals and 40.0% 
from alcoholic beverages. Full-year motels 
numbered 3,611 and reported total receipts of 
$344.0 million, while 658 seasonal motels re-
ported $25.0 million. 

The total number of paid employees as 
of the last complete week of September 1976 
was reported to be 19,128 and included 11,256 
full-time and 7,872 part-time employees. Sal-
aries and wages amounted to $80.4 million, an 
increase of 19.6% over 1975. The number of 
unpaid family workers was shown to be 2,816. 

En 1976, 4,269 motels taient exploités au 
Canada et ils ont dêclaré 82,859 chambres, y com-
pris 3,639 cabines et chalets. Ces chambres con-
tenaient 26,867 lits simples et 96,523 lits dou-
bles. Leurs recettes totales Se chiffraient a 
$369.0 millions, soit une augmentation de 15.1 % 
par rapport au chiffre de l'annëe prcdente 
($320.7 millions). Sur les recettes de 1976, 
$225.2 millions (61.0 %) provenaient de la location 
de chambres, $66.1 millions (17.9 %) des repas, 
$40.3 millions (10.9 %) de la vente de boissons al-
cooliques, $27.1 millions (7.3 %) de la vente de 
marchandises et $10.3 millions (2.9 %) d'autres 
sources. Cette repartition des recettes selon la 
source diffCre sensiblement de la moyenne nationale 
dtablie pour les h6tels, qui donne une proportion 
de 29.7 % pour la location de chambres, 23.4 % pour 
les repas et 40.0 % pour la vente de boissons al-
cooliques. Lea motels ouverts toute l'annêe, au 
nombre do 3,611 ont déclard des recettes totales 
de $344.0 millions et les 658 motels saisonniers 
ont déclaré $25.0 millions. 

Le nombre de salaries travaillant au cours do 
la derniare semaine complete de septembre 1976 Se 
chiffrait a 19,128 et comprenait 11,256 salaries a 
plein temps et 7,872 salaries a temps partiel. La 
rCmunération versée atteignait $80.4 millions, 
soit une augmentation de 19.6 % par rapport a 1975. 
Le nombre de travailleurs familiaux non rémunérés 
s'élevait a 2,816. 
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TABLE 15. Principal Statistics of Motels, Classified by Nature of Operations, by Province, 1976 

Beds - Lits 

Guest rooms proprietors 
Motels - - 

Province Chanibres Single Double Propri- 
- 

- étaires 
Simples Doubles actifs 

Mo.  
No. - nbre 

Total all mOtelS 

1 4,269 82,859 26,867 96,523 2,190 

2 536 323 542' 11 

3 59 
. 

1,121 408 1,442 48 

4 Nova 	Scotia 	.................................. 3,664 1,242 4,988 98 

5 

. ,508 

3,733 1,124 4,295 131 

6 

Canada 	.................................... 

13,902 4,312 17,051 605 

7 Ontario 	...................................... 26,750 8,259 29,064 341 

8 

Newfoundland 	.................................. 40 
Prince 	Edward 	Island 	.......................... . 

118 1,897 582 2,252 86 

9 

New 	Brunswick 	................................. 186 
.68 

159 3,580 922 4,072 96 

10 

Quebec 	........................................ 757 
. 

348 9,459 3,096 10,851 178 

11 

Manitoba 	...................................... 
Saskatchewan 	.................................. 

888 17,610 6,281 21,320 582 

12 

Alberta 	....................................... 
British 	Columbia 	.............................. 

23 373 184 399 11 

13 
Yukon 	......................................... . 
Northwest 	Territories 	......................... 15 234 134 247 3 

Full-year motels 

14 	Canada .................................... 3,611 	72,763 	23,077 	84,041 

15 37 506 287 518 10 

16 25 490 14€, 593 23 

17 106 2,551 841 3,415 56 

18 126 2,944 900 3,311 81 

19 609 12,033 3,598 14,644 461 
20 1,242 22,240 6,654 23,828 102 
21 

Prince Edward Island .......................... 

ill 1,829 523 2,177 78 

22 

Nova Scotia 	................................... 
New Brunswick ................................. 

153 3,517 692 3,986 91 

23 

Quebec 	........................................ 

341 9,251 3,009 10,615 176 

24 831 16,926 5,987 20,461 536 

25 

Newfoundland .................................. 

Alberta 	....................................... 
British Columbia .............................. 

15 242 106 246 5 

26 

Ontario 	....................................... 

Yukon 	......................................... 
Northwest Territories ......................... 15 234 134 247 3 

Seasonal motels 

Manitoba 	...................................... 
Saskatchewan 	.................................. 

27 Canada 	.................................... 658 10,096 3,790 12,482 568 

28 3 30 36  I 	24 1 
29 34 631 262 849 25 
30 Nova 	Scotia 	.................................. 62 1,113 401 1,573 42 
31 60 789 224 984 50 
32 

Prince 	Edward 	Island 	.......................... .. 

148 1,869 714 2,407 144 
33 266 4,510 1,605 I 	5,236 239 
34 

Newfoundland 	.................................. .. 

Quebec 	........................................ 

... 

7 68 59 75 8 
35 

New 	Brunswick 	................................. .. 

6 63 30 86 5 
36 

Ontario 	....................................... 

7 208 87 236 2 
37 

Manitoba 	...................................... .. 
Saskatchewan 	.................................. . 

57 684 294 859 46 
38 

Alberta 	....................................... .. 
British 	Columbia 	.............................. . 

8 131 78 153 6 

39 
Yukon 	......................................... . 
Northwest 	Territories 	......................... - - - - - 

I 
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TABLEAU 15. Statistiques principales des motels, classes selon Is nature de l'exploitation, par province, 1976 

Employment - Personnel 

Salaries Total 

Family 	
Paid employees - Salaries and wages receipts 

workers 
-  Full-time 	Part-time 

- 

Traitements 
- 

Recettes 
Province 

- 	 - Membres de 
et salaires totales 

la famille 	A plein 	A temps 
temps 	partiel 

NO 

No. - nbre 	 $'OOO 

Total, 	tous lea motels 

1 2,816 11,256 7,872 80,350 369,006 

12 315 52 1,834 7,646 2 
40 162 189 753 3,599 Ed 3 
81 893 375 4,276 16,254 Nouvelle-Ecosse 	.............................. 4 

120 954 377 5,368 19,609 5 
307 2,253 831 14,828 65,428 

Nouveau-Brunswick 	.............................. 
Québec 	....................................... .6 

. 0 

1,384 2,968 2,923 22,900 113 2 947 7 
97 327 245 2,310 11,627 
78 443 441 4,487 18,770 

Canada 	..................................... 

126 1,150 832 9,425 43,196 Alberta 	...................................... 
558 1,683 1,560 13,320 64,826 

Terre-Neuve 	.................................... 

11 
7 73 25 529 2,355 

Ile-du-Prince-ouard 	.......................... 

12 
6 35 22 320 1,749 

Ontario 	........................................ 
Manitoba 	......................................8 
Saskatchewan 	..................................9 

Colombie-Britannique 	........................... 
Yukon 	.......................................... 
Territoires 	du 	Nord-Ouest 	..................... 13 

. 

Motels ouverts toute l'année 

10,100 	7,071 75,533 343,983 Canada 	..................................... 14 

12 	313 	42 x x 15 
13 	61 	86 343 x 

Terre-Seuve 	.................................... 
Ile-du-Prince-Edouard 	......................... 16 

48 	606 	261 3,448 12,630 17 
71 	817 	324 4,936 17,525 18 

240 	2,122 	783 14,163 62,441 19 
1,134 	2,557 	2,525 20,940 102,315 20 

81 	324 	239 x 11,472 

Nouvelle-Ecosse 	............................... 
Nouveau-Brunswick 	............................. 

21 
76 	441 	437 4,470 18,678 

Québec 	........................................ 

22 
125 	1,128 	819 9,299 42,665 23 
521 	1,637 	1,511 13,035 63,211 24 

2 	59 	22 471 2,012 25 
6 	35 	22 320 1,749 

Ontario 	....................................... 
ManItoba 	...................................... 
Saskatchewan 	.................................. 
Alberta 	....................................... 
Colombie-Britannlque 	.......................... 
Yukon 	......................................... 
Terrltoires 	du 	Nord-Ouest 	..................... 

Canada 	.................................... 

26 

27 

Hotels saisonniers 

487 1,156 1 	801 4,817 25,023 

- 	 2 10 x x 28 
27 	101 103 410 x 29 
33 	287 114 828 3,624 30 
49 	137 53 432 2,084 Nouveau-Brunswick 	............................. 31 
67 	131 48 665 2,987 Québec 	........................................ 32 

250 	411 398 1,960 11,632 33 
16 	3 6 x 155 

Terre-Neuve 	................................... 
Ile-du-Princo-Edouard 	......................... 

34 
2 	2 4 17 92 

Nouvelle-Ecosse 	............................... 

35 
1 	22 13 126 531 

Ontario 	....................................... 

36 
46 49 285 1,615 

Manitoba 	...................................... 
Saskatchewan 	.................................. 

37 
14 3 58 343 

Alberta 	....................................... 
Colombie-Britannique 	.......................... 

38 
- 	 : 	 - - - - 

Yukon 	......................................... 
Territoires 	du 	Nord-Ouest 	..................... 39 



TABLE 16. Source of Receipts of Motels, Classified by Nature of Operations, by Province, 	1976 

Receipts - ReceL1 I 
Beer, wine 

Province Motels Rooms Meals and liquor 

Chambres Repas Bires, 
vms et 
spiritueux 

No . _________________ 
No. - nbre $'OOO 

Full-year motels 

1 3,611 211,070 59,951 39,033 

Seasonal motels 

2 

Canada 	....................................... 

Canada 	...................................... 656 14,176 6,225 1,280 

Total all motels 

3 Canada 	....................................... 4,269 225,246 66,1, 

4 1,565 1,991 3,427 

S 

. 

2,026 965 394 

6 Nova 	Scotia 	..................................... 9,657 4,474 1,004 

7 

Newfoundland 	..................................... 40 

.. 508 

10,447 6,305 1,059 

8 

Prince 	Edward 	Island 	............................. 59 

.68 

27,416 11,748 16,885 

9 

New 	Brunswick 	.................................... 186 

Quebec 	........................................... 757 

Ontario 	......................................... 65,933 24,413 10,930 

10 Manitoba 	......................................... 118 5,537 2,621 1,060 

11 

. 

Saskatchewan 	..................................... 159 12,967 2,306 1,531 

12 Alberta 	.......................................... 348 37,066 2,674 1,053 

13 British 	Columbia 	................................. 888 50,951 8,114 1,758 

14 Yukon 	............................................ 23 867 336 622 

15 Northwest 	Territories 	............................ 15 814 229 59 
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T!RJFAI' l. Sures des recettes des motels, classes selon la nature de i'exploitation, par province, 1976 

:eipts - Recettes 

	

Other 	Non- 
Merchandise 	operating 	operating 	Total 

sales 	revenue 	revenue 	receipts 	 Provincc 

Ventes 	Autres 	Recettes 	Recettes 
de mar- 	recettes 	hors 	totales 

chandises 	d'expioi- 	d'explo±- 

	

tation 	tation 

$ , 000 

Motels ouverta toute l'année 

	

24,527 	4,488 	4,913 

Motels saisonniers 

	

2,584 	466 	293 

Total, tous les motels 

	

343,982 I 	Canada ...................................... I 	1 

	

25,0241 	Canada ...................................... I 	2 

4,954 I 	5,206 1 	369,0061 	Canada ...................................... I 	3 

x x 7,646 4 

x x 3,599 

Terre-Neuve 	...................................... 

5 

355 242 16,254 

lle-du-Prince-tdouard 	............................. 

-E 6 

236 223 19,609 7 

264 1,895 65,428 

Nouvellecosse 	................................... 

Nouveau-Brunswick 	................................. 

Québec 	.......................................... 8 

1,857 1,274 113,947 Ontario 	......................................... 9 

. 0 139 49 11,627 Manitoba 	........................................ 

.. 

477 392 18,770 

.. 

594 275 43,196 

Saskatchewan 	.....................................11 

Alberta 	.......................................... 12 

683 817 64,826 13 

x x 2,355 

Colombie-Britannique 	............................. 

14 

- x 1,749 

Yukon 	............................................ 

Territoires du Nord-Ouest 	........................ 15 

438 

188 

522 

1,339 

7,220 

9,540 

2,221 

1,097 

1,534  

2,503 
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TABLE 17. Percentage Distribution of Receipts of Motels, by Source, by Natur 
of Operations and by ProvInce, 1976 

Source of receipts - Source des recettes 

Province 	 Beer, wine 	Sale of 
Rooms 	Meals 	and liquor 	merchandise 

Chambres 	Repas 	Bires, vms 	Ventes de 
et spirituoux 	marchandises 

No.  
per cent - pourcentage 

Full-year motels 

Canada .......................................61.4 	17.4 	11.4 	7.1 

Seasonal motels 

2 Canada 	....................................... 56.6 24.9 1 	5.1  I 	10.3 

Total all motels 

3 61.0 18.0 11. 

4 Newfoundland 	..................................... 20.5 26.0 44.8 5.7 

5 56.3 26.8 11.0 5.2 

6 59.4 27.5 6.2 3.2 

7 

Prince 	Edward 	Island 	............................. 

53.3 32.2 5.4 6.8 

8 

New 	Brunswick 	.................................... 

41.9 18.0 25.8 11.0 

9 

Canada 	....................................... 

57.9 21.4 9.6 8.4 

10 Manitoba 	......................................... 47.6 22.6 9.1 19.1 

11 

Nova 	Scotia 	...................................... 

69.1 12.3 8.2 5.8 

12 

Quebec 	........................................... 

Ontario 	.......................................... 

85.8 6.2 2.4 3.6 

13 

Saskatchewan 	..................................... 

78.6 12.5 2.7 3.9 

14 

Alberta 	.......................................... 

British 	Columbia 	................................. 

36.8 14.3 26.4 x 

15 

Yukon 	............................................ 

Northwest 	Territories 	............................ 46.5 13.1 33.7 
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I:Au 	17. Repartition proportionnelle des sources des recettes des motels, par source, classes selon la nature 
do l ' exploitation et par province, 	1976 

Source of receipts - Source des recettes 

Province 
Other opera-  Non-operating Total 
ting revenue revenue receipts 

Autres recettes Recettes hors Recettes 
d ' exploitation d ' exploitation totales 

No  
per cent - pourcenL.ce 

Motels ouverts toute l ' ann8e 

1.3 1.4 100.0 

Motels saisonniers 

1.9 	1.2 100.0 

Total, tous les motels 

1.4 100.0 

Canada 	.......................................1 

Canada 	...................................... 

x x 100.0 

	

Canada 	.......................................2 

	

Terre-Neuve 	......................................4 

x 100.0 Ile-du-Prince-Edouard 	............. .............. x 

2.2 1.5 100.0 

1.2 1.1 100.0 

Nouvel1e-Icosse 	..................................6 

.S 

0.4 2.9 100.0 

Nouveau-Brunswick 	................................7 

Qu4bec 	...........................................8 

. 0 

1.6 1.1 100.0 Ontario 	..........................................9 

1.2 0.4 100.0 Manitoba 	........................................ 

2.5 2.1 100.0 11 

1.4 0.6 100.0 

Saskatchewan 	..................................... 

12 

. 

1.1 1.2 100.0 

Alberta 	.......................................... 

13 

x 100.0 

Colombie-Britannique 	............................. 

14 

- x 100.0 

Yukon 	............................................ 

Territoires 	du Nord-Ouest 	........................ 15 
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TABLE 18. Motels, Classified According to Number of Rooms and Nature of Operations, by 

Rooms - Chambre 

-10 
	

10-2 4 

Province 

Receipts 	Receipts 	 Receipts 
Motels 	- 	Motels 	- 	Motels 	- 

Recettes 	Recettes 	Recettes 

	

No. - nbre 	$'OOO 	No. - nbre 	$'OOO 1 No. - nbre 	$000 

Total all motels 

1 I 	Canada ...................................... I 	847 I 	32,171 I 	2,462 I 	150,163 I 	745 1 	108,281 

2 2,048 20 4,117 5 1,481 

3 ................... x 38 1,708 8 783 

4 539 91 5,422 44 7,336 

5 753 110 7,069 29 5,851 

6 Quebec 	........................................... . 1 .43 4,407 481 33,287 91 13,152 

7 318 11,406 910 50,931 231 33,728 

8 

Newfoundland 	..................................... 15 
Prince Edward 	Island 	......... . 9 

x 67 4,777 20 2,497 

9 

Nova 	Scotia 	...................................... 25 
New 	Brunswick 	.................................... 38 

585 92 6,071 31 5,285 

10 

ontario 	.......................................... 

. 93 
1,445 169 11,984 102 15,176 

11 

Manitoba 	......................................... 29 
Saskatchewan 	..................................... 25 

British 	Columbia 	................................ 5,828 475 23,898 173 21,256 

12 

Alberta 	.......................................... 34 
. 

12 1,010 4 599 7 746 

13 
Yukon 	............................................ 
Northwest 	Territories 	............................ 6 459 5 300 4 990 

Full-year motels 

14 	Canada ........................................ 625 	28,939 	2,123 	139,456 1 	665 

15 13 X 19 5 1,481 

16 .2 x 18 1,124 4 316 

17 

Newfoundland 	..................................... . 
Prince 	Edward 	Island 	............................. 

.0 X 54 3,787 35 5,802 

18 
Nova 	Scotia 	...................................... . 
New 	Brunswick 	.................................... 18 684 74 5,354 25 5,551 

19 3,827 399 31,751 81 x 

20 228 9,525 787 47,142 189 30,524 

21 x 63 4,709 20 2,497 

22 

Quebec 	........................................... 89 

570 89 5,994 31 5,285 

23 

Ontario 	.......................................... 

34 
. 69 

1,445 166 11,842 98 14,787 

24 

Manitoba 	......................................... 26 
Saskatchewan 	..................................... 22 

British 	Columbia 	................................ 5,652 446 22,778 169 20,937 

25 

Alberta 	.......................................... . 

8 
. 

877 3 X 4 X 

26 
Yukon 	............................................ 
Northwest, 	Territories 	........................... 6 459 5 300 4 990 

Seasonal motels 

271 	Canada ....................................... I 	222 1 	3,2321 	3391 	10,7071 	801 	6,984 

28 x 1 x - - 

29 x 20 584 4 467 
30 Nova 	Scotia 	..................................... 15 x 37 1,635 9 1,534 
31 69 36 1,715 4 300 
32 580 82 1,536 10 x 
33 

Newfoundland 	..................................... 2 

1,881 123 3,789 42 3,204 
34 

Prince 	Edward 	Island 	............................. 7 

87 4 68 - - 

35 

New 	Brunswick 	.................................... 20 
Quebec 	........................................... 54 

15 3 77 - - 

36 

Ontario 	.......................................... 90 

Alberta 	......................................... - - 3 142 4 38 
37 

Manitoba 	......................................... 3 
Saskatchewan 	..................................... 3 

176 29 1,120 4 
38 

British 	Columbia 	................................. 24 
. 

. 133 1 x 3 X 

39 
Yukon 	............................................ 4 
Northwest 	Territories 	............................  - - - - - 
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1ABLEAU 18. Motels, classes selon le nombre de chambres et la nature de l'exploitation, par province, 1976 

Rooms - Chambres 	Total all motels 

50+ 
	Total, tous les motels 

Province 

Receipts Receipts 
Motels - Motels - 

Recettes Recettes 
No 

No. - nbre $'OOO 	1 No. - nbre $'OOO 

Total, tous lea motels 

215 78,391 4,269 369,006 Canada 	.................................................. .1 

- - 40 7,646 
4 x 59 3,599 Ile-du-Prince-Edouard 	....................................... .3 
8 2,957 168 16,254 

. 0 

9 5,936 186 19,609 

Terre-Neuve 	..................................................2 

42 14,582 757 65,428 
49 17,882 1,508 113,947 Ontario 	..................................................... 7 
2 x 118 11,627 Manitoba 	.....................................................8 

11 6,829 159 18,770 Saskatchewan 	.................................................9 
43 14,591 348 43,196 Alberta 	...................................................... 
47 13,844 888 64,826 

Nouvelle-cosse 	..............................................4 
Nouveau-Brunswick 	............................................5 
Québec 	.......................................................6 

- - 23 2.355 12 
- - 15 1.749 

Colombie-Britannique 	.........................................11 

13 

'otels ouverts toute l'année 

Yukon 	........................................................ 
Territoires 	du 	Nord-Ouest 	.................................... 

198 	74,292 
	

3,6111 	343,9841 	Canada .................................................. I 14 

7 	x 
9 	5,936 

40 	x 
38 	15,126 
2 	x 

11 	6,829 
43 	14,591 
47 	13,844 

Motels saisonniers 

17 I 	4,099 

3 	x 
1 	x 

2 	x 
11 	2,758 

37 x Terre-Neuve 	.................................................. 15 
25 x 16 

106 12,630 
Ile-du-Prince-douard 	......................................... 

17 
126 17,525 

Nouvelle-Ecosse 	.............................................. 
18 

609 62,441 
Nouveau-Brunswick 	............................................. 

19 
1,242 102,315 20 

111 11,472 21 
153 18,678 22 
341 42,665 23 
831 63,211 

Saskatchewan 	.................................................. 
Alberta 	....................................................... 

24 
15 2,013 

Colombie-Britannique 	.......................................... 
Yukon 	........................................................ 25 

15 1,749 

Québec 	........................................................ 
Ontario 	....................................................... 
Manitoba 	...................................................... 

Territoires 	du 	Nord-Ouest 	.................................... 26 

27 658 25,022 

3 x 28 
34 x 29 
62 3,624 30 
60 2,084 31 
148 2,987 

Canada 	................................................... 

32 
266 11,632 

Terre-Meuve 	.................................................. 

Nouvelle-Ecosse 	.............................................. 

33 
7 155 

lle-du-Prince-Edouard 	........................................ 

Nouveau-Brunswick 	............................................ 
Québec 	....................................................... 

34 
6 92 35 
7 531 

Ontario 	...................................................... 

36 
57 1,615 

Manitoba 	..................................................... 
Saskatchewan 	................................................. 
Alberta 	...................................................... 

37 
8 342 

Colombie-Britannique 	......................................... 
38 

- - 

Yukon 	........................................................ 
Territoires 	du 	Nord-Ouest 	.................................... 39 
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TABLE 19. Percentage Distribution of Receipts of Motels, Classified According to Number of Rooms .i; 

Nature of Operations, by Province, 1976 

TABLEAU 19. Repartition proportionnelle des recettes des motels, classes selon le nombre de chambres ct 

la nature de l'exploitation, par province, 1976 

Rooms - Chambres 

Province 

-10 	10-24 	25-49 	+50 

per cent - pourcentage 

Total all motels - Total, toua lea motels 

Total all 
motels 

Total, toua 
les motels 

Canada 
	 8.8 I 	40.7 I 	29.3 I 	21.2 I 	100.0 

Newfoundland - Terre-Neuve ................................. 
Prince Edward Island - Ile-du-Prince-Edouard ............... 
Nova Scotia - Nouvelle-Ecosse .............................. 
New Brunswick - Nouveau-Brunswick .......................... 
Québec..................................................... 
Ontario.................................................... 
Manitoba ................................................... 
Saskatchewan............................................... 
Alberta .................................................... 
British Columbia - Colombie-Britannique .................... 
Yukon ...................................................... 
Northwest Territories - Territoires du Nord-Ouest .......... 

26.8 53.9 19.3 - 100.0 
x 47.5 21.7 x 100.0 

3.3 33.4 45.1 18.2 100.0 
3.8 36.1 29.8 30.3 100.0 
6.7 50.9 20,1 22.3 100.0 

10.0 44.7 29.6 15.7 100.0 
x 41.1 21.5 x 100.0 

3.1 32.3 28.2 36.4 100.0 
3.4 27.7 35.1 33.8 100.0 
8.9 36.9 32.8 21.4 100.0 

42.9 25.4 31.7 - 100.0 
26.2 17.2 56.6 - 00.0 

Full-year motels - Motels ouverts touts l'an 

Canada 

Newfoundland - Terre-Neuve ................................. 
Prince Edward Island - Ile-du-Prince-Edouard ............... 
Nova Scotia - Nouvelle-dcosse .............................. 
New Brunswick - Nouveau-Brunswick .......................... 
Québec ..................................................... 
Ontario .................................................... 
Manitoba ................................................... 
Saskatchewan ............................................... 
Alberta .................................................... 
British Columbia - Colombie-Britannique .................... 
Yukon ...................................................... 
Northwest Territories - Territoires du Nord-Ouest .......... 

Canada 

Newfoundland - Terre-Neuve ................................. 
Prince Edward Island - fle-du-Prince-Edouard ............... 
Nova Scotia - Nouvelle-Ecoase .............................. 
New Brunswick - Nouveau-Brunswick .......................... 
Québec ..................................................... 
Ontario .................................................... 
Manitoba ................................................... 
Saskatchewan ............................................... 
Alberta.................................................... 
British Columbia - Colombie-Britannique .................... 
Yukon ...................................................... 
Northwest Territories - Territoires du Nord-Oueat .......... 

8.4 40.5 29.5 21.6 100.0 

x x 19.5 - 100.0 
x 65.9 18.5 x 100.0 
x 30.0 45.9 x 100.0 

3.9 30.5 31.7 33.9 100.0 
6.1 50.9 x x 100.0 
9.3 46.1 29.8 14.8 100.0 

x 41.1 21.8 x 100.0 
3.0 32.1 28.3 36.6 100.0 
3.3 27.8 34.7 34.2 100.0 
9.0 36.0 33.1 21.9 100.0 

43.6 x a - 100.0 
26.2 17.2 56.6 - 100.0 

Seasonal motels - Motels saisonniers 

12.9 42.8 27.9 16.4 100.0 

x x - - 100.0 
x 30.9 24.7 x 100.0 
x 45.1 42.3 x 100.0 

3.3 82.3 14.4 - 100.0 
19.4 51.4 x x 100.0 
16.2 32.6 27.5 23.7 100.0 
56.1 43.9 - - 100.0 
16.3 83.7 - - 100.0 
- 26.7 73.3 - 100.0 

10.9 69.4 19.7 - 100.0 
38.9 x x - 100. 
- - - - 100.0 
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ABLE 20. Number of Units Available for Rent in Motels, by Type of Accommodation, 
' 	 by Province, 1976 

Nolubre d'unités disponibles pouvant 6tre louées dans lea motels, par genre d'aménageinent, 
par province, 1976 

Rooms - Chambres 

Cabins 
and 

cot tages Hotel- Province Motels - Total Hotel Motel motel Cabines  type type type 
et 

chale ts  Genre Genre Genre 
hétel motel hôtel- 

motel 

number - nombre 

Canada 	................................................. 4,269 	289 	78,803 	128 	3,639 	82,859 

40 4 450 7 75 536 Newfoundland - Terre-Neuve 	................................. 

Prince Edward Island - Ile-du-Prince-douard 	............... .. 59 3 995 - 123 1,121 

- 	 11 	.............................................. 168 12 3,431 16 205 3,664 

186 15 3,418 - 300 3,733 H 	I 	............................. . 

Québec 	..................................................... 757 160 13,284 22 436 13,902 

1,508 69 25,376 43 1,262 26,750 

118 - 1,806 6 85 1,897 

Ontario 	.................................................... 

Manitoba 	................................................... . 

159 9 3,521 10 40 3,580 Saskatchewan 	............................................... . 

3 9,158 7 291 9,459 Alberta 	.................................................... 348 

888 14 16,771 17 808 17,610 British Columbia - Colombie-Britannique 	.................... 

Yukon 	...................................................... 23 - 364 - 9 373 

Northwest Territories - Terrjtotres du Nord-Ouest l, - 229 - 5 234 
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TABLE 21. Receipts and Percentage Distribution of Receipts of Motels, Classified According to Form of Organization, 
by Province, 1976 

TABLEAU 21. Recettes et repartition proportionnelle des recettes des motels, classes selon Ia forme d'organisation, 
par province, 1976 

Incorporated 
motels 

Motels constitués 
en sociFté 

Unincorporated 
motels 

Motels non constitués 
en sociFtF 

Total all motels 

Total, tous les motels 

Province  

Receipts Receipts Receipts 
Motels - Motels - Motels - 

Recettes Recettes Recettes 

No. 8 1 000 Z No. $'OOO No. $'OOO 

nbre nbre nbre 

Canada 	......................... 1,396 218,182 59.1 2,873 150,824 40.9 4,269 369,006 100.0 

Newfoundland - Terre-Neuve 30 6,619 86.6 10 1,027 13.4 40 7,646 100.0 

Prince Edward Island - Ile-du- 
15 1,856 51.6 44 1,743 48.4 59 3,599 100.0 Prince-Edouard ................... 

Nova Scotia - Nouvelle-Ecosse 78 12,176 74.9 90 4,078 25.1 168 16,254 

New Brunswick - Nouveau-Brunswick 61 12,623 64.4 125 6,986 35.6 186 19,609 100.0 

196 35,045 53.6 561 30,383 46.4 757 65,428 100.0 

Ontario 	............................ 331 56,224 49.3 1,177 57,723 50.7 1,508 113,947 100.0 

Québec 	............................. 

43 6,474 55.7 75 5,153 44.3 118 11,627 100.0 Manitoba 	........................... 

71 14,942 79.6 88 3,828 20.4 159 18,770 100.0 

191 29,122 67.4 157 14,074 32.6 348 43,196 100.0 

Saskatchewan 	....................... 

British Columbia - Colombie-Britan- 

Alberta 	............................ 

355 39,960 61.6 533 24,866 38.4 888 64,826 100.0 nique 	............................ 

13 1,760 74.7 10 595 25.3 23 2,355 100.0 Yukon 	.............................. 

Northwest Territories - Territoires 
du Nord-Ouest .................... 12 1,381 79.0 3 368 21.0 15 1,749 100.0 



55 

13 

28 

277 

51 

164 

276 

71 

196 

80 

177 

51 

609 

62 

457 

35 

266 

13 

559 

91 

39 

17 

10 

179 

34 

166 

63 

86 

435 

31 

2 

392 

462 

5 

312 

48 

1 

187 

138 

1,436 

99 

257 

1,079 

634 

571 

436 

456 

288 

546 

113 

2,731 

121 

2,539 

99 

1,137 

159 

1,740 

446 

321 

98 

43 

553 

636 

535 

104 

408 

346 

1,533 

376 

85 

1,773 

1,482 

115 

769 

582 

10 

17 

2 

145 

10 

24 

109 

126 

92 

48 

41 

45 

57 

36 

379 

20 

247 

6 

193 

34 

205 

79 

47 

3 

91 

54 

43 

10 

57 

27 

209 

57 

126 

125 

4 

161 

39 

9 

5 

134 

15 

20 

90 

32 

81 

23 

75 

34 

48 

10 

142 

26 

261 

4 

127 

30 

90 

60 

31 

13 

3 

65 

87 

43 

30 

49 

99 

15 

2 

103 

124 

10 

134 

31 

96 

31 

1,239 

x 

164 

1,051 

738 

620 

362 

453 

341 

382 

264 

2,841 

226 

2,461 

39 

1,467  

324 

1,507 

921 

307 

x 

24 

723 

794 

343 

39 

430 

266 

1,806 

349 

x 

1,118 

979 

36 

1,444 

290 

iou 

723 

361 

5,682 

462 

1,266 

4,756 

2,268 

2,806 

2,358 

2,081 

1,674 

2,211 

720 

9,661 

866 

9,473 

319 

5,656 

825 

5,506 

2,802 

1,310 

185 

209 

2,883 

3,199 

1,479 

266 

1,510 

1,438 

6,836 

1,377 

71 

4,945 

4,387 

218 

5,594 

1,302 
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ABLE 22. Full-year Motels in Selected Areas, 1976 

Hotels ouverts toute l'année dans certaines regions, 1976 

Paid employees 
Beds - Lits 	 - 	 Salaries 

Salaries 	and 	Total 
Rooms 	- 	 wages 	receipts 

Area - Region 	 Motels 	- 	 - 	- 
Chainbres 	Single 	Double 	Full-time Part-time Traite- 	Recettes 

- 	- 	. 	- 	- 	ments et 	totales 
Simplea 	Doubles 	A plein 	A teinps 	salaires 

temps 	partiel 

No. - nbre 
	

$ , 000 

Belleville, c. - v.................. 

Brampton, m.u. -g.a.0 .............. 

Brantford, m.u. - g.a.0............. 

Calgary, in .......................... 

Chatham, C. - v..................... 

Cornwall, c. - v.................... 

Edmonton, in ......................... 

Halifax, m.......................... 

Hamilton, in ......................... 

Kingston, in.u. - g.a.0.............. 

Kitchener, in ........................ 

uthridge, c. - v.................. 

Jon, in ........................... 

iton, in.u. - g.a.o ............... 

tréal, in......................... 

loose Jaw, c. - v................... 

Niagara Falls, m.u. - g.a.0......... 

Oshawa, in.u. - g.a.0................ 

Ottawa, in ........................... 

Peterborough, c. - V ................ 

Québec, m........................... 

Regina, in ........................... 

St. Catharines, m.u. - g.a.o........ 

St-Jean (Qué.) in.u. - g.a.0......... 

St-Jérôme, m.u. - g.a.0............. 

Saint John, in ....................... 

Saskatoon, in ........................ 

Sault Ste. Marie, c. - V ............ 

Shawinigan, m.u. - g.a.0............ 

Sudbury, in.......................... 

Thunder Bay, 1n.u. - g.a.0 ........... 

Toronto, in.......................... 

Trois-Rivièrea, in.u. - g.a.0........ 

Valleyfield, m.u. - g.a.0........... 

Vancouver, in ........................ 

Victoria, in ......................... 

Welland, m.u. - g.a.0............... 

Windsor, in .......................... 

Winnipeg, in ......................... 

5 113 

6 141 

8 136 

36 1,251 

6 122 

15 356 

31 913 

12 437 

38 598 

14 355 

18 397 

7 328 

602 

h 141 

0 2,456 

7 156 

65 2,209 

8 112 

40 1,037 

4 118 

56 1,481 

13 408 

8 231 

5 86 

3 39 

19 533 

9 501 

24 510 

5 90 

16 336 

22 349 

70 1,508 

11 273 

4 56 

51 1,425 

48 1,243 

5 79 

42 900 

15 367 

c. - city; in. - metropojitan ares; m.u. - major uraan aEea. - V. - 	a. - eaoao me,.'opuL,.eine; g.a.u. - granue agglome- 
ration urbaine. 
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Tourist Courts and Cabins 
	 Camps de touristes et cabines 

This classification includes recre-
ational vacation camps and those hunting and 
fishing camps satisfying the definition for 
tourist courts and cabins and failing to pro-
vide the services and facilities required of 
an outfitter (for definition refer to page 
6). In 1976, the number of tourist courts 
and cabins in Canada totalled 2,500 with 
total revenue amounting to $45.3 million. 
Of the total revenue, room rentals accounted 
for $26.2 million or 57.8%, followed by 20.5% 
for the sale of other merchandise, 11.9% for 
meals and 9.8% for alcoholic beverages and 
all other revenue. 

In 1976, there were 50 recreational 
vacation camps in operation across Canada 
reporting total revenue of $1.0 million. 

Cette classification comprend les camps de 
vacances et les camps de chasse et pche qui ré-
pondent a la definition des camps de touristes et 
cabines et qui n'offrent aucun service qui rela-
verait d'un pourvoyeur en chasse et pëche (voir la 
definition a la page 6). En 1976, on comptait au 
Canada 2,500 camps de touristes et cabines dont 
les recettes totales se chiffraient a $45.3 mil-
lions. Sur ce total, $26.2 millions (57.8 %) pro-
venalent de la location de chambres, 20.5 % de la 
vente d'autres marchandises, 11.9 7. des repas et 
9.8 % de la vente de boissons alcooliques et d'au-
tres sources. 

En 1976, les 50 camps de vacances exploités 
au Canada ont déclaré des recettes totales de $1.0 
million. 



- 46 - 

TABLE 23. Principal Statistics for Tourist Courts and Cabins (Including Recreation Vacation Cam! 
by Province, 1976 	 I 

TABLEAU 23. Statistiques principales de camps de touristes et cabines (y compris lea camps de vacan 
par province, 1976 

Employment - Personnel 

	

Cabins 	Tent and 	 Salaries 

and 	trailer 	Paid employees 	and 	Total 

Locations Rooms 	cottages 	spaces 	- 	wages 	receipts 
Family 	Salaries 	- 	- 

Province 	 - 	- 	- 	workers 
Lieux 	Chambres Cabines 	Emplace- 	- 	 Traite- Recettes 

ments et totales et 	ments pour Membres  

	

chalets 	tentes et 	Full-time I Part-time salaires de la 
roulot tea famille 	- 	I -  A plein 	A telnps 

temps 	partiel 

No. - nbre 	 $'OOO 

Canada ................... I 	2,500 I 	1,012 1 	20,673 1 	8,401 1 	2,599 I 	1 , 140 1 	1 , 268 1 	5,973 45,276 

1,161 Newfoundland - Terre-Neuve ... 17 11 170 215 8 

Prince Edward Island - Ile-du- 
88 62 781 24 72 

Nova Scotia - Nouvelle-Ecosse 72 57 573 137 73 

New Brunswick - Nouveau- 

Prince-Edouard 	................. 

61 67 455 55 Brunswick 	...................... 

98 123 890 - 67 

1,691 388 12,963 4,914 1,912 

Québec 	............................ 

53 46 581 132 40 

Ontario 	....................... 

49 43 429 150 54 

Manitoba 	........................ 

Saskatchewan 	................... 

55 30 891 454 34 Alberta 	........................ 

British Columbia - Colomble- 
Britannique 	................. 312 185 2,906 2,320 285 

2 - 24 - - Yukon......................... 

Northwest Territories - 
Territoires du Nord-Ouest .. 2 - 10 - - 

501 	151 	184 

39 

62 i, 

	

30 	112 
	

622 

	

26 	291 
	

1,837 

	

757 	2,134 
	

22,480 

	

32 	185 
	

1,383 

	

18 	88 
	

751 

	

63 	905 
	

4,497 

	

176 	225 	1,473 	9,635 

	

7 	1 	x 

	

- 	- 	x 

108 

38 

18 

48 

417 

43 

16 

219 
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.\BLE 24. Source of Receipts for Tourist Courts and Cabins (Including Recreation Vacation Camps), 
' 	 by Province, 1976 

.LEAU 24. Sources des recettes des camps de touristes et cabines (y compris les camps de vacances), 
par province, 1976 

Receipts - Recettes 

	

Other 	Non- 
Province 	 Beer, wine Merchandise 	operating 	operating 	Total 

Rooms 	Meals 	and liquor 	sales 	receipts 	revenue 	receipts 

Chambres 	Repas 	Bières, 	Ventes de 	Autres 	Revenu 	Recettes 
vms et 	inarchandises 	recettes 	hors 	totales 
spiritueux 	d'exploi- 	d'exploi- 

	

tation 	tation 

thousands of dollars - milliers de dollars 

Canada 	.......................26,184 5,364 1,533 9,302 2,018 875 45,276 

Newfoundland - Terre-Neuve 	283 140 291 442 x x 1,161 

I 	. 	 - 	 1 
1,073 x x x -- x 1,444 

- 	 761 161 x 187 x 13 1,137 

New Brunswick - Nouveau-Brunswick 	375 89 x x x x 622 

Québec 	..............................648 

Ontario 	......................... 	13. 

318 125 682 2 62 1,837 

.518 2,507 297 4,713 960 485 22,480 

Manitoba 	......................... 792 101 x 441 35 x 1,383 

Saskatchewan 	..................... 392 51 - 236 32 40 751 

Alberta 	..........................2,325 680 214 1,099 134 45 4,497 

British Columbia - Colombie- 
994 389 1,336 842 210 9,635 Britannique 	.................... 	5,864 

x  X X - - - x 

r 	-. I 	lo 1 r -  . 	 r i, - 	- 	T 	rr 	- 

toires du NOtd-OueSL 	 x - - - - - 
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Outfitters 
	 Pourvoyeurs en chasse et en pche 

in 1976, a total of 1,993 businesses 
.r cssified as outfitters (hunting and 
ihing camps) reporting total revenue of 

*62.4 million. The number of full-time and 
part-time employees as of the last complete 
week of September totalled 2,412 and 1,955 
respectively. Salaries and wages amounted 
to $11.8 million or 18.9% of total receipts 

En 1976, un total de 1,993 entreprises ont 
été classées comme pourvoyeurs en chasse et en pê-
che (camps de chasse et de pche) et ont déclarê 
des recettes totales de $62.4 millions. Le nombre 
de salaries a plein temps et A temps partiel, au 
cours de la derniare semaine comp1te de septenbre, 
se chiffrait a 2,412 et 1,955 respectivement. Les 
traitements et salaires s'dlevaient a $11.8 mil-
lions, soit 18.9 % des recettes totales. 
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TABLE 25. Principal Statistics for Outfitters, by Province, 19 

TABLEAU 25. statistiques principales des pourvoyeurs en chasse et pche, pal I 
Hotel- 	Cabins 	Tent and 	

Paid employees 
 

motel 	and 	trailer 	- Salaries 	Salaries 

	

Locations 	rooms 	cottages 	spaces 	 and 	Total 

Province 	 __________ __________ Wages 	receipts 
Lieux 	Chambres Cabines 	Emplace- 

d'h8tel- 	et 	ments pour Full-time 	Part-time Traite- 	Recettes 
motel 	camps 	tentes et 	- 	- 

	

ments et 	totalea 
roulottee 

	

A plein 	A temps 	salaires 
temps 	partiel 

No. - nbre 	 i 	$'OOO 

	

Canada ..........................1,993 	1,633 	13,677 	9,594 	2,412 	1,955 	11,816 	62,403 

Newfoundland - Terre-Neuve 	34 	12 	91 	3 	58 	53 	145 	620 

Prince Edward Island - he-du- 

Nova Scotia - Nouvelle-Ecosse 	3 	5 	11 	- 	- 	1 	X 

Prince-Edouard 	.....................1 	- 	5 	- 	1 	- 	 X 	 X 

Ontario 	............................ 	

.. 

New Brunswick - Nouveau-Brunswick .. 	46 	54 	140 	34 	21 	59 	218 	585 

.008 609 

Québec 	..............................472 	470 	3,017 	1,434 	535 	248 	2,049 	8,910 

7,610 4,594 1,190 1,062 5,675 31,987 

96 407 384 106 104 586 3,473 

Saskatchewan 	....................... . 20 87 868 836 171 172 864 5,542 

Manitoba 	............................ 65 

42 74 160 43 8 321 1,880 

British Columbia - Colombie- 
. 90 Brirannique 	....................... 

. 

121 1,324 2,134 184 153 1,021 5,155 

Alberta 	............................. 14 

6 - - 3 - x 
Yukon 	............................... 1 

Northwest Territories - Territoires 
15 100 95 893 4,!- 

du 	Nord-Ouest 	..................... 39 131 130 
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Tent and Trailer Campgrounds 
	Terrains de camping pour tentes et roulottes 

En 1976 le nombre total de terrains de cam-
ping pour tentes et roulottes exploitds au Canada 
s'élevait a 3,331. Ce chiffre comprend 570 parcs 
fédéraux et provinciaux. Les recettes totales 
pour 1976 se chiffraient a $94.6 millions; sur ce 
total, les exploitants des terrains de camping 
privés et municipaux ont ddclaré $62.4 millions 
(66.0 %), les organismes provinciaux $21.3 millions 
(22.5 %) et les organismes fédéraux exploitant des 
parcs $10.9 millions (11.5 %). 

Sur les 312,248 emplacements disponibles pour 
les tentes et lea roulottes, les terrains de cam-
ping privés at municipaux comptaient 244,204 empla-
cements, les parcs provinciaux 56,784 et les parcs 
fédéraux 11,260. Les emplacements munis de tous 
les services, c'est-a-dire, electricité, eau et 
égouts, étaient au nombre de 71,406, soft 22.8 % 
des emplacements disponibles; lea emplacements 
n'offrant qu'une partle des services (un des trois 
services susmentionnés) se chiffraient a 100,180 
(32.1 %) at le reste des emplacements, soit 140,662 
(45.1 %) n'offraient aucun service. Outre ces em-
placements pour lea tentes et lea roulottes, les 
eritreprises de ce secteur ont déclaré avoir ex-
ploité 4,086 chambres, cabines et chalets servant 
de moyens d'hébergemeflt complémentaires pour les 
voyageurs. 

In 1976, the total number of tent and 
trailer campgrounds operating in Canada was 
3,331. This figure includes 570 federally 
and provincially operated parks. Total re-
ceipts for 1976 amounted to $94.6 million of 
which $62.4 million (66.0%) was reported by 
private and municipal campground operators, 
$21.3 million (22.5%) by provincial and $10.9 
mill inn (11.5%) by federal agencies operating 

Of the 312,248 tent and trailer spaces 
private and municipal campgrounds 

accounted for 244,204 spaces, provincial parks 
56,784 and federal parks 11,260. Fully ser-
viced spaces, which included electricity, 
water and sewage hook-ups, totalled 71,406 or 
22.8% of all available spaces; partially ser-
viced spaces (any of the three services listed 
above) numbered 100,180 (32.1%) and the re-
maining 140,662 (45.1%) spaces were unser-
viced. Apart from the above mentioned tent 
and trailer spaces, businesses classified to 
this sector reported operating an additional 
4,086 rooms, cabins and cottages as supple-
mentary accommodation available to travellers. 
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TABLE 26. Principal Statistics for Private and Municipal Campgrounds, by Province, 197 

TABLEAU 26. Statistiques principales des terrains de camping privés et municipaux, par provin, 197> 

Tent and trailer 

	

spaces 	 Employment 
Other types 	 - 

Emplacements pour tentes 	
of accom- Peraonnel 
modation 

et roulottes (cabins and  
Locations 	 cottages) 

Province 	
- 	Spaces 	Spaces 	 - 	 Paid employees 

Lieux 	fully 	partially 	Spaces 	Autres 	Family 	 - 
serviced 	serviced 	unserviced 	genres 	workers 	Salaries 

- 	- 	- 	d'héber- 	-  
Emplace- 	Emplace- 	Emplace- 	gemnent 	Menibres Full-time Part-time 

inents avec ments avec ments sans (cabines et 	de la 	
- - pleins 	services 	services 	chalets) 	famille plein 	temps 

services 	partiels taps 	partiel 

number - nomnbre 

Canada ...................... 

Newfoundland - Terre-Neuve ...... 
Prince Edward Island - ile-du- 

Prince-Edouard ................ 
Nova Scotia - Nouvelle-Ecosse 
New Brunswick - Nouveau-Brunswick 
Québec.......................... 
Ontario ......................... 
Manitoba ........................ 
Saskatchewan .................... 
Alberta......................... 
British Columbia - Colombie- 

Britannique ................... 
Yukon........... ........ .. ... .. 
Northwest Territories - Tern- 

toires du Nord-Ouest .......... 

	

2,761 	I 
	

68,063 
	

87,657 

	

a 	106 
	

334 

	

44 
	

1,342 
	

1,091 

	

141 
	

2,399 
	

4,141 

	

103 
	

2,047 
	

2,680 

	

691 
	

31,984 
	

23,506 

	

1,130 
	

20,390 
	

41,898 

	

90 
	

1,420 
	

1,970 

	

88 
	

534 
	

2,030 

	

74 
	

1,464 
	

2,634 

	

379 
	

6,297 
	

7,282 

	

12 
	

80 
	

84 

7 

Salaries 
and Spaces, 

wages rooms, cabins 
- and cottages 

Traitements - 

et Emplacements, 
aalaires chambres, 

cabinea et 
camps 

	

88,484 	3,422 	2,916 

	

395 	 16 	3 

	

2,172 	 24 	40 

	

4,281 	 84 	150 

	

2,669 	 52 	85 

	

10,896 	493 	797 

	

42,803 	1,722 	1,289 

	

3,097 	 87 	67 

	

2,299 	130 	58 

	

9,095 	125 	45 

	

10,435 	680 	373 

	

334 	 9 	8 

	

8 	- 	1 

Receipts - Recettea 

	

Merchandise 	Other 
Meals 	sales 	receipts 

Repas 	Ventes de 	Autres 

	

mnarchandises 	recettes 

	

1,722 
	

1,410 

13 

	

52 
	

21 

	

89 
	

77 

	

73 
	

44 

	

321 
	

205 

	

764 
	

781 
71 
63 
74 

	

199 
	

H 
3 

Total 

- mililers 

12,553 35,873 4.429 16,575 5,575 62,452 

x 129 x 131 x 36 

294 526 192 478 125 1,321 
413 1,305 305 778 109 2,497 
399 834 183 552 101 1,670 

2,210 8,444 1,629 1,782 680 12,535 
6,084 16,033 1,446 7,806 2,796 28,081 

467 923 118 665 128 1,834 
518 648 98 896 259 1,901 
439 1,256 130 526 393 2,305 

1,647 5 2 660 286 2,815 891 
x 

- 

x 

x 

x 

- 

146 

- 

x 

- 

Canada ...................... 

Newfoundland - Terre-Neuve ...... 
Prince Edward Island - Ile-du- 

Prince-Edouard ................ 
Nova Scotia - Nouvelle-Ecosse 
New Brunswick - Nouveau-Brunswick 
Québec.......................... 
Ontario......................... 
Manitoba........................ 
Saskatchewan .................... 
Alberta......................... 
British Columbia - Colombie- 

Bnitannique ................... 
Yukon........................... 
Northwest Territories - Tern- 

tomes du Nord-Ouest .......... 
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ABLE 27. Principal Statistics for Federal and Provincial Campgrounds, by Province, 1976 

7. Statistiques principales des terrains de camping fédéraux et provinciaux, par province, 1976 

Spaces 	Spaces 
Camping 	fully 	partially 	Spaces 	Total 	Total 

	

Locations 	areas 	serviced 	serviced 	unserviced 	Spaces 	receipts 
Province 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 

Lieux 	Sites de 	Emplace- 	Emplace- 	Emplace- 	Nombre 	Recettes 
terrains 	ments aver ments avec ments sans 	total 	totales 

de camping 	pleiris 	services 	services 	d'empla- 
services 	partiels 	cements 

No. - nbre 	 $'000 

	

Canada ............................... 570 
	

791 I 	3,343 I 	12,523 I 	52,178 I 	68,044 1 	32,193(1) 

Newfoundland - Terre-Neuve .............. 

Prince Edward Island - fle-du-Prince-
douard ............................... 

41 80 

17, 21 

20 26 

- I 	- 	2,487 1 	2,487 I 	327 

116 241 1,302 1,659 315 

107 - 2,468 2,575 216 

-I, 30 39 29 961 2,273 3,263 781 

. 56 1,641 467 5,053 7,161 9,316 Québec 	................................... 41 

Ontario 	................................. .01 153 - 1,824 19,148 20,972 4,697 

Manitoba 	................................. 56 64 367 1,019 5,315 6,701 1,968 

Saskatchewan 	............................. 25 62 153 1,268 2,993 4,414 2,309 

Alberta 	.................................. 48 73 842 240 8,604 9,686 399 

British Columbia - Colombie-Britannique 120 146 88 6,503 1,507 8,098 930 

52 52 - - 678 678 x Yukon 	.................................... 

Northwest Territories - Territoires du 
Nord-Ouest 	............................. 19 19 - - 350 350 x 

(1) Components will not add to totals because no provincial distribution is available for federal campgrounds. - Du fait 
qu'une repartition provincials du revenu des parcs nationaux n'est pas disponible, lea totaux ne correspondent pas tou-
jours. 





nA'rr- --- 
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